
TRATIyE T  13UNAL.  CENIR—AL  -AIDMINIS. 	E RI 
GUWAHATI"BENCH. 
-GUWAH.ATI-0 

(DEST,RUCt TION -OF: RECORD RULES, 1990) 

'INDEX 
T. A N ~o.. 	..... 

R.A/C.P'No  .............. 

-A E.P/M. 

MI 

1. Orders Sh-eetho-eal-0. 	 ..... 

2  -Judgment/ Order dtd.. ".)e 	Pa ... Pg 

Judgment Ordexo.dtd .............. ..... ReceiVed from -H.C/ $upr'qjhe Court 

.4. 'O.A ........... 	 02Q) 	 ......... i.8 
.. 	

... 	 .................... 

................... Ze E.P/M.P ............... N life 	 $if .... e4foossoo6opgo 

6 . R:1A.  C. P .............. N. /1-wor ..... 	 ...... **iq.qsoo#6
.
6 

7e .. ............... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
000$4o.Pg ...... Lo..., .... 

8,,.Rejoinder ............. . 	 ...... 

.9 	Reply ..... ........ 	 ............ 

Pg ....... ......... 	 - 16,  A 	-her% Papers .... 	 4 A. I /L ............ 	 4 0 4 0 0 

pear 11. Memo' lof Ap 	ance.. 

AM d 	.............. 1 avit,. 12." 	 6 - Fee 	 I., 0 P'.. 0 0 o 0.. o to. 	0. 	 44400.69660 00. 

13. Vrht~ 	
...... . .............. o ... n. rguihents;.- 

-14.. ,--AmdhddMentRepIy by~ Re~ponderfts .... ............. 

	

nts ... 	

........ 	

........ 

pplic t  

1 So Amendmdnt Reply filed by-  the Applican \' ~nt .... 	 ....... 	 ...... 

16. Counter Reply.. . to s 	 00*0000#00 ... 



FORM NO. 4 
(See Rule 42 
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ORDER SHEET 
APPLICATION NO. 

OF 199 

hel nt(s) 	 Aa 	2- 	'e" 
Respofide at(s) 

Ad Ca e for Apphcant( ~) 141r, llgl<, ~ J1615-lavil, 

Adr 61 " e for Respondent(s) 

the Registry 
	

Date 
	

Order of the Tribunal 

2.3-2000 

3 111-  2 0 00 

ki P9 

~~z ff3 

Applic,: ation -is admitted. Kr B.S. 
Basumatary,learned Addl.c.G.S.0 kax  

recelves notice. No formal notice need 
be'sent. 

XX List on 3.4-2000 for written 

statement and further orders. 

Mr S- ~arma.learned counsel for the 

applicant prays for an interim order. 

Mr,Basuma 

' 
t4'ry submits that he has no 

instructjon ~ . Issue notice to show cau se/ 
asto why t he interim order shall not bd :  
granted. 

List on 15 . 3 .2000 for interim order. 
Meanwhile, If the applicant has not been 
actually relieved from service,,ras on today 
her services shall not be disturbed. 

Member(j) 	 Me 



. 

4N, 	C4 
Notes of the Registry 

O.A.  No. 89 of  2 
—

7  

of the Tribunal 

Reply to 	the ~ show ~f  J cause has 

'been''' submi ted' by the respondents. 

PqruseA , the show cause ca j.-Ae reply 

"./and , ' heard !earned counsel for both 

sides. 

The' 	applicant 	was,  - '.a ,  

employee working as Assistant Compiler 

in the office of the 
—
bi  

- 
rect 

 , 
'or of 

Censu.s operation t  Manipur. She 

was 	retrenched 	f ro ~m' s e' rf " vic' 6 . 	She 

submitted 	O.A. 	No. 	182 	of 	19 9 ,~'. 
4 ). 

Pursuant to 'our order dated '4.10.99 

. in the O.A. the applicant was appointed 

as Assistant Compiler on ad hoc hasi-s 

by order dated 3.1-.2000, Annexure-

11. However, her service was terminated 

by order dated 25.2.2000, Ann exure-

14. This order is impugned in the 

present 0. A ~. No. 	89 of ,  2000.* The- 

oporatioh 	f the impugned order 

da~ed . 25.2.`2000 had already taken 

ef ~ect before the applicant approached 

the' Tribunal by filing this present 

0.7 on 2.3.:2000. In the circumstances 
w  
ei are of the view that no interim 

order for ikeeping abeyance of the 

impugned dated 25.2.2000 

cat be granted. However, we direct 

th6 respondents that if there is 

any vacancy suitable for the applicant 

3he shall be considered for appointment 

i,mr 
: 
~ediately in preference to outsiders. 

rhe applicant may approach the 

uthority to consider her case. 

Contd... 

A-1  

Ir  MD 
 — 

. 	I 	I 	. 	. 

1 5.3.00 

i 	- 
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of the Registry 
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SS W-4 

O-~ 'A-. No. 8 .9 of 2.000 

Date 	 Order of th~ Tdbudaf 

15.3.00 	 List 	for 	written 	statement 

on 	3.4.2000. 	Endeavour 	shall 	be 

made to dispose of the matter early. 

Member(j) 	 Member(A) 
I 

trd 

16P 

3.4.200 On 	the prayer of Mr. 	S . 
Basumatary, learned Addl. , C.G.S.C.—` :two  
weeks further is allowed for filing of 
written statement. 	 I 

List on 25.4.2000 for written 
statement and turther orders. 

op 	 Me 4me—r 

Twa weeks time allow'e\ d for f .1 	g 
of written statement on-the prayer'oj 
Mr B - S -Basumatary, learned IZ~Ad A, ~. C 

List on 16.5-2000 ~6i' O'ide r,  

me er .  

Mr. S-Sarma /  learned counsel for t V HE 

ipplicant. 	Mr. 	B.S.Basumatary, 	learne(i, 
Adi. . C.G.S.C. prays time to f ile written 

;tatement. Prayer allowed. 
List on 20.6.2000. 	Interim 'order 

;hall continue. 

Member((J) 

/Vr,  

SAO 
I 

 tq- 

Lrd 

.25' . 14-201 

P9 

16.5.0 

trd 



ir 
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20.9-00 Presen.t..: The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. 
Emnax Choudhury.Vice-Chairman. 

O.A.No.dg/200u 

Note3 of ithe Registry,  

ii.7.UU 

nkm 

"' Order ot" i~e' Tri ibu na~ 

Present: Ho *nlble Mr S. Biswas, 
Administrative Member 

None for the applicant. Mr ~ B.S. 

Basumatary,' learned Addl. C.G.S.C. 

submits that a short reply was filed as 

a reply to the show cause notice and 

further time may be given tor filing 

complete & atfidavit. Accordingly the 

case is adjourned and posted on 11.8.00 

for written statement. 

Member(A) 

B ~,zw 

OVA 
L 

Ito 

QKWI~P_ CWA W~ 

a 

10 

25 .10-OC 

P9 

Two weeks time allowed for filing 

of written. statement on the prayer of 

Mr B.S.Basumatary, learned Addl.C.G.S.C.- 

List on 25.10.2000 for written 
S 
tatement and further orders. 

Vice-Chairman 

Heard Mr S.Sarma,learned counsel'for 

the applicant and Mr A-Deb Roy,learned 

Sr.C.G.S.0 for the respondents. 

Kritten statement has been filed. 

The applicant seeks two weeks time to 

file rejoinder. Prayer allowed. 

List on 9.11-2000 for order. 

Vice-Chairman 



~ A 	O-q - 9,91 ~xo 0 	
0-5-  ~~ 

of t.he Registry 
	Late~~[ 	Order of the Tribiinal 

  

9.11.00 Written statement has been f iled. 

The case is ready for hearing. 

List on 1.3-2001 for hearing. 

C  

 

P9 

Vice-Chairman 

 

m W ,  

30 *6*01 

AAJ_L 

AT 
1"(4 

C­W~ 

Ao~ 

On the prayer or 1 ,--vrnad counsal 

for the parties case is adjourned to 

1 4 9 5 *01 for hearing* 

Member 	 Vice-Chai roan 

D-ti 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL? GUWAHATI BENCHCAT IMPHAL) 

original Application No. 89 of 2000. 

Date of Order : Th--'Ls the 28th Day of May, 2001. 

The Hon'ble Mir Justice A. Agarwal,Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Mr K.K.Sharma,Administrative member. 

t. Usham Kamila Devi f  
ughter of Late Usham Rupchandra, 
11. Awang Sekmet,.Manipur,, 
st. Imphal. 	 Applicant. 

Advocate Sri S.Sarma. 

- Versus.- 

1111. Union of India, 
represented by the Secretary 
to the Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Home Affairs, 
New Delhi. 

4i 

i 	

Registrar General of India, 
2' A Mansingb Road, New Delbi-110011. 

30 The Director of Census Operation, 
manipur, represented by the 
Deputy Director, Census Operation, 
Manipur. 0 . . Respondents 

 

y Advocate Sri A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.C. 

I 	

I 1~ 	
0  R  D 

 ' 

E  R 

I ~' .K.SHARMIA,ADMN.MEMBER, 

 

By this application , under Section 19 of the Administrati-

e Tribunals 'Act 1985, the applicant has challenged the 'Lmpugned 

r dated 25.2.2000 by -which the services of the applicant 

re terminated with immediate effect. 

The applicant was appointed by the respondents for the 

irst time in the year 1990 against a temporary post.With I 

ificial break, the applicant continued upto 31.12,.1993 

hen her services were terminated. Against that order the 

plicant filed O.A.No.182 of 1999 before this Tribunal. The 

ibunal . by  its order dated 4. 110.1999 disposed of the'. same 

irecting the respondents to regularise the service of the I 

pplicant. By order dated 3.1.2000 the applicant was appointed 

contd .. 2 
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','to the post of Assistant Compiler, but her service had been 

literminated with effect from 25.2.2000. The applicant has 

challenged the aforementioned order on the ground that on the 

i~ Pasis of a judgment passed by Supreme Court in the case of 

11 ~Iovernment of Tamilnadu and another vs. G.Md. Ammenudeen, 

eported in (1999) 7 SCC '499 the Tamilnadu Government had been 

directed to rzepare a scheme for regularisation of the retrenched I 

q6nsus employees. He has also referred to the cases of two 

census employees, namely, Smt- Ng -. ,  Makan and Abdul Rasbeed Khan, 

lw lose services have been regularised by orders dated 23.12.98 

~ afid 8.10.99. Basing his submissions on the aforementioned Apex 

lCourt decision directing the respondents to regularise the 

I' se - 1 r,vices of the retrenched census department employees and 

decisions rendered by this Tribunal in O.A.31/99 and O.A. 

!60/94, Mr Sarma submitted that this case may also be disposed 

of ~ lwith a similar direction. 

We have heard Mr S.Sarma, learned counsel appearing 

~rj behalf of the applicant and Mr A.Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.0 

Pri the r spondents at length. Mr A.Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.0 

8,u orting the written statement submitted that the aforesaid 

S 
11 
 U keme Court decision referred to only the termination;-;of the 

ces of the employees of the census department of Tamilnadu sf-,-ry 

ap, Ithat the same has no bearing in other States. He has also 

r~fel  ~red to letter No. 12011/4/2000-Ad.IV dated 14.2.2000 of 

t~ e egistrar General/of India whereby directions have been 

giVe' to fill up the posts of Group C and D only either by 

promition or on deputation basis for the 20C1 census operations. 

Mr ~llDq I  ~,b Roy submitted that the recruitment from open market is 

-rohibited and therefore the services of the applicant totall;y p 

canno~ be regularised. 

contd . .3 
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G\ 

Mr Sarma, learned counsel for the applicant has referred 

0 the decisions of this Tribunal in O.A.263/99 and O.A.82/2000, 

bereby relief has been granted to the applicants and directions 

ave been given to the respondents to consider the case of the 

etrenched census employees against future vacancies. 

We have given our, anxious consideration to tile submission 

E the counsel for the parties. Weare of the view that the 

pplicant, having served in the department from 1990 and there-

Eter on the basis of her filing an O.A. before this Tribunal 

,

I~eserves to be considered in case of any vacancy arising in 

e department. We accordingly direct the respondents that in 

se of any regular vacancy occuring in the department, the 
i i 
~ liase of the applicant shall be considered in preference to the 

p  loyment through open market
~ -1vJ1.~:> :' 0-  -A ~o 

The application is accordingly disposed of. 12",  

Thel ~ 	 pa'y" -the applicant cost ~ quantified 
t Rs. 1000/- . 

J<. sl ~ 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 
( 
 O
AAGARWAL ~R J~~_47~ w  

CHAIRMAN 
i 
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BEWH 

CAP npplicaTion amder SwMom 19 0! Q2 Administrative TO bunals 
Act, 1985L ~ 

original Application NO. -  

SO Awham Kamila Devi 

is 

A N D E X. 

01 
5. 

7. 

10 

Particulars 

Application. 

Verification ~ 

Annexure.1 

Annexure.2 

Annexure.3. 

Annexure.S. 

Annevure.G. 

And2wre.7. 

AnneXUM.B. 

Annexure.9. 

Page No. 

1- 1'3 

. . . . . . 	 of 

....... 	 17 

12'. AnnOure-10. ... 	is 

Annexure-11. ....... 

Annexure-12. ....... 

A nnexure-13. ....... 

Iv 

Annexure-IJ. 

1, Iv 1, 1%, 	1%..", 	 Iv 

30 

Fi La !-.)Y. 	S.Sarma ~ 	Advocate. Registration No. 

Fi COWSMSHAM. 
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"'E"FARE THE CENTRAL 
GUWAHATI BENOW-1 

(All  Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunalq 
Act, 103). 

r J.  -i J  

"".'amila Devi, 

Lati Uskam Rupchandra, 

Vill, Awang SekmW' Manipur. 

Dist, imphal. 
!...;Applicant. 

1 	Union of lhdia ~ repreWnted by 

20111 

the Secrelary,to - the Goyt, of 	india, 

.1 
A 

Ministry of Home, NeW Delhi., 

221 The Registr r General 
~
.a 

 of 	indip, 

i i s h i d g Road y 	New Delhi" 

2 Thy Director -  of Census Operation, 	Manipur. 

teq 	the Dy. Director, 	Census Opera 0 ion. r a p r as a ri. 	Py 
I...RespondBnts 

in n" 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . 	. ...... 

This 	 ds app'lication directed 	against t 	yder 	"Jaye:d 

25.2.2006 Issued by the Director of Census Operation, Ministry ~ of 

me Affairs; 	t ermtnating the Se;v ice of the applijant Arom 	t.he. 

pqst of Asstt. ~ Compjler. 

declar2S ~':---.Pplfcant that the subject mattbr of 	the 

slant case is within the jurisdintion of the Hon''Me Tribunalh 

3 1 Limitation ,,  

The applicant 	further decia res that the applipation is 	f i 12LI 



Iq/ 

010. 

Whin the limitation period prescribed under Section 21 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 

Facts of 

That the applicant is a citiznn Of india and a perma --  

ndnt -  resident of Manipur and as . such he is entitled to all the 

g ht s  and protections as guaranteed by the Constitution of india 

avi d law,s 
I 
 framed thereunder. The applicant belongs to the Sched-- 

uj2d caste community and hence She is entitleW for the special 

1 4 &1 	n= "aranfeed b the'Constitution of India and laws 
0 WYW_ 	W 	 i 

amed thereunder. 

02. 	That'the app licart was appointed as AssLstant Compiler 

ir the year 1990 under the Census Operation Of fice of We Direc-- 

Consus Operation, Manipur Imphal. She was appointod to the 

said post of Asstt. Compiler pursuant to a DPC and after follow-

';.Ig she due proc essus of racruit'ment. To ttat effent tL Y2Spon-

d nt No 3 issued an order vide order No A 12021/3/,19-Apptt. doted 

t 27.12.9Z. Thereafter her service was terminatmd w.b.f. 31.12.9S- 
i 

it is pertinent to mention here that thereafter pursuant to a 
I 

02- passed on O.A. No.182/99 by the Hon'ble TrAunal she was 

Qaiv appointad to the post of Asstt. Compiler vipe order dated 

W.2000 on adhoc basis for six months, However, hyr such servic--,  

4 as again terminated by an order dated 25.2.2000. All her earlier 

r1presentatis-n for absQrption ;iving relaxation and taking into 

coint her past service haV2 fall2n into deaf ears of the re-- 

sponlants.1t is under those circumstances, the applicant has come 

ulder the protective hands of this Hon'ble Tribunai with a praye -r 

tw nonsider her case against the vacant post for (SC) due to 

promclion givIn to one Sri 1 jug I  in Singh to the post of Statisti" 

Q ~ Stt= 

&Z_ 	7hat the applicant was first appointed to the post of 

iL 
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Milt. Compiler w,e,f, 27.12.90 for a period of three months for 

y1d ,,pose  0 1 1991 census operati .on. The said appointment was 

rair pursuant to a DPC held for that purpose and she was asked to 

ap I  jar before the interview/selection Committee. Thereafter her 

se l, vicy was extended by-orders daWd 26.3.1991 and 12.9.91 issuk ~ 

ayAM res pondent No 3 and as such sho waE continuing in the said 

Dolt till 31.12.93. 

Copies of t~a orders dated 27.11.90, 26.3.51; 

12.9.91 and certificate of discnarge dated 

2i.1.94 are annexed herewith and marked as 

A  N;  N  ;~r  ~t 

T !-i Lt the applicant has got all the required qualifica --  

ticn to be appointee as Asstt- Compiler. She passed the Three 

Mrs Degree Course (TDC) in the year 1990 with Economics as ccre 

suQuA. 

A copy of the cartificate dated M 5 . 91  is 

P- 
annered hp-roM and marked as,ANN'* X 

M. 	That the service of the illegally terminated by an 

O-Zor epted 21.12.93 w,e,f, 31.12.93 vide order No 12-21/403- 

qpTtt issued by the rempondent No 3, 

I 

A copy of the order dated 31.12,92 is annexed 

herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-G. 

That the applicant after 
. 
her such tormination . had. also 

WO kod in the office of the respond2 nt No 3 for abe specified 

pe'riod with breaks. Thus the applicant has got all,the required 

qualification to hold the post of Asstt. Compiler. 

&M 	That the applicant begs to state that iwo similarly 

Sikatld Persons like that of the applicant viz. Shri A.S. Ste --  

A& and N.G.Makan who were also appointed as Asstt. Compiler Pas 

Ai LI 
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roached this Hon'ble Tribunal by way of filing D.A. Nos 24/94 

60/94 making a grievance against the termination order dated 

TOM (Annexure-S) of their services.This Hodible Tribunal 

their interests by way of passing interim order, more 

,PaVticularly the one dated 20.5.94 on the strength of which the 

ap"Plants were allowed to continue as Asstt. Compiler c-n ad-hoc 

~ bahs. ' Eventually the applicant in D.A. No 04/94 has withdrawn 

1 1 c a A =1 andthe applicant in O.A. No 60/94 succeeded in the 

-ca be. The said D.A. was disposed of by an order dated 26.8.90 

O~cting the respondents to consider her case for?egularisation 

pu suant to which her service has been regularised ly an order 

da
l 
 ted 23.12.98. 

The applicant crav2s leave of the Hon'ble Tribunal 	to 

duce 	ths=pies of the interim order dat ed 20.5.94i 	Judgment 

dAtad 26.0.98 and order of regularisation dated 23.12.98. 	; 

it is pertinent to mention'here that this Hon'ble had 

o occasions to deal with similar matters . (O.A. No 82 of 1999) 

which was also disposed if in favour of the applicant vide order 

I dyted 30.3.9K The applicant craves leave of this Hon'ble Tribun-- 

a.. to produce the said order dated 30.3.99 at the time of hearing 

thn case. 

That the applicant hailes from a very poor family and 

I 
I 
 sye belongs to the SC Community. The'entire family members are 

"tqjally dependent on.  her megar income. Her finanlial condition 

dnd not permit her to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal at the 

eirliest opportunity when her service was terminated w,e,f, 

4. 01. 	That' the G~ovt. of india has formulated-a scheme for 

sorption aid regularisation of the retrenched census employees 

NV 

4~~M[ 



and the applicant craves leave of this Honible Tribunal to -  pro-- 

­L_a the same at the time of hearing of the case. The Hon'ble 

Apex Court has also stressed the need for absoVption' of th-3 

intr-rch2d Cansus employees on pref2rential basis by way of 

MEMO the recruitment rules, and accordingly the applicant 

.Wng a ratrenched census employee is also entitled to tie said 

:benefits Tentioned in the scheme and tKe in the Judgment of' the 

Mon'ble Apex Court. It is pertinent to mentio; here that the 

'respondent No Zhas issued an letter dated 26.12.1991 by which 

emphasis has been made for regularisation of the services of the 

icensus employees who were recruited against he 1991 census 

~ oparation. Again the respondents No 3 has issued another litter 

by which similar mature of assurances have W an made for ragu- 

Ka.risation of the se6ices of the applicants by granting conces-

.Sian to them. 

Copies of the order dated 26.12.91 andA.2.94 

are annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE 

That the applicant submitted numbers of represen ' tation 

to the respondents for consideration of her case but same are yet 

.to yi 
. eld any result. it is partinent,to mention. here th@t at 

j*~ I' E E,  I 	C! n e post of Asstt. Compiler Is lying vacant -  under itha 

I 
Fespondent No 3 due to the Promotion granted to one Sri I Jugin 

isingh (SC) to the post o-j' Statistical Asstt. The said vacant 

is a reserved post for SC candidate and the appli cant could come' 

to know that at present there & no Sc cardidate (department 
I 
 al) 

!  for the said post, it is also jearnt from the reliable--tources -

that .  within a very s I  hort time the said post will be allotted to 

pcime outsiders without first considering the case of the appli- 

cant 

5 
*NOW -)Y~ 



A copy of the one of the r rePresebta"Ons 
& 	

herewith filed by 'the -applicant is anrWed 

r k e d a s A N  N 

4.0 	That under the sa id c i r jumstances the appilcant had 	t Q: 

Ho Mble Trib3nal 	byfiling ID. A. No. 1 S2199. 	i t 	will jpPjU=0"=L 	the 

t i 	t 	t o mention here that the Other 	retrAhched 
U a Y 	e n 

cbnsus ~ 

q 
af Man"PUr Divigi-on had alsp imo JhVeedlik thit of the Mli"nt 

C M E? d 	t he 	Fjon b 1 e 	Tribunal 	by 	ways 	Of fy1ing 	various - 

i cat ionv W. this connection mention may appi be Hade c F 	n  

anti ~ I/qjw Similal such O.A.s were also Qled 	by 	thq 

AAs W"I 	 Assam. All these J~ gjyer.nhed censuh wn p ,0yP2S Of VMS have "sinc, 

di s pose d 	of with a direction to consider n 
thelcale 	of 	thq 

ise tie 0,A..filed by the 4pplicAnt 	was ypolicants.thatein-Likew 

alto disposed of' bythe Hon'ble Thhunal. 

"N' 	 the order 	 In 
p y 	of 	 passed C.AiNo.182/99 	i S' 

annexed as Pinnexure 

by 	the 	blon 	lo ins That 	An.pursuance of th2'Orqer passed 

I 
the 	applicant made a representation Tribural, dated 	13,12.99, 

t 
. 
he Djrgctor, 	Census pperation 	Manipurf , by an 	order 

-No.C.ISOISM/99 - H 	(UKPY 	WaQW3.1.2000 was 	pleased 	to 

the applicant against a Yesultant vacancy.j However, 	thy pploW 

Ifd Appointment.ol 	the.applV--::a6t Was Stated to be pn a.d h o c b as A; 

a period of six months. 

A 	 of the order Hated 	3.1.200P copy is 	annexeU, 
I 

her ew i th and marked as Annexure -  M. 

That 	unli.ke  ' 	the 	appilcant,.othei S 	WhO Vgcd I 
!K13. 

the Hon'ble Tribunal, 	as stated above, ,pp -roached Ad whose cases 

of 	likewise, 	were 	regularised Ammedialely were 	also 

also belong to th2,same cadre 	i.e. Asott. 	Compiler. 

in : the above context office Order WWI 23.12.98 	and 

W 10.99 	i s 	airin ,  :-,-,ed herewith and marked as 	AnnexAre - 12 	and 	13, 

LrIA 

W 

I 

4  6k,  



_44k,  - 

rzspectively. 

4.11. 	That the applicant states th.at  while she was continuing 

he r service, she cama WyOss an Office order vide 

No.Q.19013/1/99- IX UKDI dated 25.2.20MO by which. hef service is 

soulht t 
. 
o be terminated. 7he order has been passed'as per tW? 

the purported. dirfation of the Registrar Kneral ofAndia on 

gro ~.~ nd the post is required'to be fillee it by Staff Selection 

Com oission. it is also revealed in the order that -theye is a 

diri-I ction to send rbquisition for the said vacant post W Staff 

S21 CtIon Commission= 

'copy of tQ7 order dated 25.2.20MOi 'is annexbo 

'herewith and marked as Annexure-14. 

t i mme di a t e l y . having come to know about. the said Tha. 

dated25.2.200W, the applicaht has come down -to GUM' 

the way  f 
I 
 r om Manipur seeking urgent and immeSiate yalj- 2 f 

froo the Honkle Tribunal. The impAghed order dated 25.2,2000 has 

not ~
Wn given e ffect to and the applicanQ has not Qanded over 

thi ll chargeslo anyone. No one else has taken over charge from 

a 7plicant. Hence, it is a fit case for passing yn interim 

ard r. 

That.the applicant begs to stat2 that the POSt Of ASSt l~,  On, 

ComVer dAes not COM2"undoy the purview of Staff Selection 

ission and the applicant is entitled to get prefprence in the 

or . W MgUlarisation of herservice as has been done in other Mato 

ases through Staff Sellution Commis.- cases w ithout routing their c 

sic : 	
The respondents can not resort to task of regu I  j

a risation on 

PiA and chose basis to their l jkj,,,, Var i ous sc 4emas have been 

f ort Llated by the 

. 

Govt. of india and in term ctf,t 

. 

he law 

. 

laid down' 

by the Honible Apex Court, the service of - th2 applicant is re-- 

A 	appear ~ cuiled to be regularised without requirin 	r to 	 before 

sk risah'on 'as las So j ec ti on  Commission for sucOreg ni  I;h a n G a 7 T 	 A 	 - 



Wen done in other cases pertaining to Manipur. To the best i3f 

nrow "As  O f the aPPlicant the service of the retrenched M_ 

PloyeRs of Assam have been regularised departmentally Withr-'' 

plucessing their cases through Staff Selection dommission. Ari 

exemption has been made only in case a! the applicant. 

QN. 	Tkat the applicant states that in terms -'-'K the impugned 

or 
i 
 Jer dated 250,2000, the past being held by the ipplicant is to 

bd filled through Staff Selection Commissio n  and eyon this propo. 

in held to be legally valid , then also Wre is not 

el ith3y, reason as, why the service of the a pplicant has been 

AN!"ated as she can very well be continued till the post is 

HIIIA up through Staff Selection Commission andY or her case is 

co6sicorad for regularisahon. 

That the applicant states that the violat 
I 
 jon of equali-

NO lause writ large on the face of it and instead of appointing 

thl applicant an adhoc basis by the order dated 3.1.2000, ,  she 

sh,uld have been regularly appointed as was dom& in case of 

otters. There can not be two methods of appointment for same post 

fO4 some set of employies. Even itherwise als o  the; reasons as-

skned in the' impugned order can hardly,be a reason'fol terminat-

ind the service of the applicant even before expiry of 6 months 

and that too wi thout issuing any notice and affording any reaso-

nao 
: le opportunity to the applicant being heard, 

That the applicant begs to s t a t e  the 	c' tion. of thE- 

respondents in not ,  coisidering the case of the applicant is 

il",  rIngal  arbitrary and the entire action i s  based ~ on certain 

m-aic',kfide intention. The applicant further begp to stAte that her 

caslfT is required to be considere d taking in to consideration of 

thY 
, 

aforesaid lettirs dated 2E.12.91 Annexure-7 and 4.2.94 Annex-

ureQ On the other hand some o f the similarly 'situated em-

PINKS like that of the applica n t s  have already beep regularised 

~ 
I/ 

Win 

I 



0~ 

, 

 
11 
4W, 

the respondents ignorAng the case of sty appli oa ,t .  

That the applicant 509S to SAW that 0he, respondents 

;1wVM WnSid2rad the Case of the appli can t a t th, ti me  f  

jsuirg the order Of WPOinlmymt of Smt. Ng, Makan,a simil ar l y  

SAtLat2d-AMP10YE2S like that of the applicant. WiS pertinent A-, 

JfirntiOn hers that by the order dated 31A2.93 th2 ' serviC2S Of the 

a 
I 
PPlicant along said Smt. Ng Makan WaS'WrMinat2d,and tQm Hon'ble 

Sibunal whQ2 deciding the CaS2 Of Smt Ng. Makah'  O.A. No 60/94 

hjve also QV2 Verdict that thd said order is illegal and hence 

tnMsame order now respondents, K ' not sustain in th2 eye Of law 

S.'d h2nC2 Same is liable to be Set aside and quashed and the 

SOMC2 Of the applicant is required to be regularised. The ,j 

altj Plicant when Visited the OMCM of the r2spondents for consid- 

efation of hir ;  case, the reSpondepts have MprWsad their hol, 

Wspess to dwso in WSMC2 Of any or'dur from the Hon%12 Trib- 

u Alpa 1 

	

4, 	 That the applicant b 2 gS tO state that one more p6st of 

Adisk. Compiler is still lying Vacar 

	

,, I 

	 it under the respondents due 

tha  P roMot  "on of One Sri T jOg2n Singh to the post OT Ptat ical 

As  1  15:0. und2 
I 
r the respondent No 3, The SAO order of promotion was , - 

1.s  Ued by the Dy. Director Me his letter No 12021/4/93-Apptt, 

Ca12c 28.1.97. 

7 M applicant craves leave Of thil HoMble Tribunal tr 

Py! [duce the same at ''the time of hearing of the cask 

TKat 	the 	app ficant Legs to state that the 	as 	stated 

ea 
. 
Wor that there is a vacancy 01curred due to the promotion 	of 

Eri I jugan Singh and the said post is rmserf2d for the 	SC 

Ca 
I IMAdate. The respondent can very well accommodate the applicant 

Onj!" hOc basis 01 .1 	the 	firalisati on  o f th . ..... 	It 	is 	further 

that the applicant being a qualified person to hold the 



said post of Asstt lompiler and in fact her case in required t:--- 

belconsiderld as par the aforesa2d orders mantioned"in the Annex-- 

u7q-8 and 9 wMers granting concession. The appl ~ cant further 

suSmOR that it is a fit case for granting an interim order 

Myciing the respondents to appoint the applicant . to  the said 

polt at last on ad hoc basis till finalisation of tPe case. 

5.' 1 EFounds 	 W*'-'Ith leg  1  provisLont.:.-' 

5.0 	For that the action of the respondents in ~ n 
. 
ot consider --  

Mgt the case of the applicant for the post of Asstt, Compiler and 

gralting the same to the juniors of the applicants is 

Aligal,arbitrary and violative of the, pyincipleg of natural 

julhice and admindstrative fair'play. 

5.1. 	For that the applicant having comethrough a rigorouss 

pro:ess of selection , her service &,vot M termirated in M -I 

Taqn2r as has been done in the case by issuing the impugned order 

dafed 25.2.20MO and that too without giving any moMe to her. 

5.3 	For that the requisition placed by the refpondents to 

thel employment exchange , the re is whisper that the post was &.-L 

WL—.0rodwy, ono or th2 said appointment will be made on ad-hoc 

Lewis. Accordingl y, toe applicant appeared in the said selection 

Wieving the same as a regular selection and now the respondents 
I 

CaA Mot MSH2 back from their Promise made out to the applicant. 

5.4. 	For that the applicant having been treated as regular 

amp oyes for all practical purpose , she can not be hubjected tc! 

SU-1a termfnation at has been done in the Witant case by issu-- 

ing 1-inndxure-14 order dated 25.2.2MMO. 

4.5d 	MY that the similarly situated employees like that of 

thal applicants having been continued till date and subsequently 



~­ Ised in the respective lervicss, there is no earthly reasOFI MUM 

. ... .... . f  the ,,Ii,, n t can  not considared for regu -' 

jar absorption.' 

& , a  respondents being violative 
For that the action 0" 

Article W and 16 of the Constitution of india 	same is not 

sLstainable in the eye Of QW- 

For that there being various schemes asj-jell as office 

o[ders for regularisation of the employe6s like that Of the 

a I Pplicant , there j.s  no la-My reason as to why the case of the 

a plicant shall not be considered under the same pet of rules._ 

applicant hav ing Azen granted with all the 

	

S.S. 	For t M a 

I .,dervice b2nefit like that of the regular 2MPIOyee Jer servicr= 

van not be terminated in th e man ner as has been dene. in the in-.,- 

Itant case. 

For that the raspo7dent5 ought to havu!considsred the 

se f the appilcant along with other s i m il a rly situated, em-

W.0yees like that ,pi ca nts more so when the Honible Tribunal 

isranted the relief to one Smt. Ng Makan whose service is also 

!;arwinated by the same order dated 31.12.93. 

Q 0. 	For that there being an additional vicancy particulark/ 

0ave consid2ret: 
(! ~iaant for SC can$date the respondent Ought to 

the case of the applicant w ho is also an SC candidate. 

not 
For that 	 th,,,,,t o f Ass tt, Compiler d025 

hence the 
~ tome under the,purview of Staff Selection commis. :i 

 sion, 

ction of the respondents Q issuing the order dgted 25.2.200M VI 

k o t sustainabla and liable to be set aside and qu ashedz 

i ssu i ng  thy  impugned Annex— For that the respondents Ly 

16 07 
order d"a- Kc- d 25.2.2000 has violated the Art 14 and 

i the C ons titution of india and hence the Same is Mot sustainahle 

1 .1 



Ft! 

(Y/ 

the eye Of 	law- 

For 	that 	in any view if the matter the action 	of 	the 
51M. 

no t sustainable in the eye o f law "and hence 	the 

i s  li a ll e  to be sat aside.and qqaAhed. 

3102 Of the Hon'ble 	Iribunal 	to 
ap p li Can t Craves 

A 
at thm time of hearing more 	Vrounds of 	the 	Origi .  nal 

We 

plicati= 

6--i 	Details 	of 	gnt 

Qpithcant declares Wt he has exhajksted 	all 	the 
Top 

there~ js no other yQedie; and alteinaliVe 	r elady j0partmental 

a 	c ep-, 	 filing t 	 t,by may applicant 	V this'.)applycatidn. 

-J 	3 Wife 
7 9 	DpIR a  T 
of 	Jr 

~ applicant furtherdeClar2S that he "as 	hot 	file& 
7 

writ 	petition --:Dr 	suit 	before application, anyl 	Other 	court,; 

- Authority 	 other Bench,of Hoqlble Tribunw. rwr any such aMorkny 

applicatioAl 'Writ 	petitiol i or sdit 	is pending befdre any of theM." 

the the 	facts 	and circumstances of 	the 	case 

4 3 plicant Ahat,this application b,e,admittel.  
and notice 	be brays 

a s Ue c.1 t;:D 	tub res'pondents to shbw cause as to 	why 	the 	rellei 

this 	 shall 	not be granted, for 	in 	application 
for 	the 

Q:EUght 

MOM the 	 on the and affer"heiring 	parties (::C-D.I.JS ~*ij 	or 	causes 	oat 

be shown and On perusal ofithe,records be oloased 	to 	graqt. 

Ihe 'following ~ fkliefs 

Ml- To 	iset'aside and quajuAhe impugned AnAexure 	order- 

lVated 25.2.20OMs 

jo 	direct,the respondents to give r - egujar 	appointment 

in the vacant ppst of Asstt Comp i ler and to that 
thy,applicRnt 

xtant modify t he order dated MIAMOM CAnnexure and 	or 	t 



me her 	regular appointment 	in any 	group -C 	pcQz----=-' 

Costs of 	the appircation. 

Any 	other 	rplief/rellefs t o which 	the applicant i 

eHoitied to.6nd6r the facts and circumstances of tie C a 1L., e 	a r"  ci 	as 

be deemed, f it and proper. 

Pending 	disposal 	of this application it is  most 	re.-  

sp i rctfully.pray1d that the impupeomrder dated 25.2.1000 A 	n je 

UK '.--14) be 	suspended 	directing -the respondents Wo allow 	t he 

aFi Dlirant to 	c6nt inue 	in 	her 	post 	of 	Asstt- 	I... i j J! i 	-....x r 

............ 

This applicAtfon has - been 	f1jed t 

Part  i vo-I., 	 3  

WO NI 	 C) 	 2- 

Pate of, issue 

At 3. 	1SSU2Q f rom 	 A.P.D., 	Guwahatj 

ej 	!"layableZat 	 VOW, Guwahath- 

List, 

As stated in the TNDEX. 
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-Noo A * 12021/3/69-Apptg. 
(Jorvernment of In(lia 

Kinivtry of Homo Affairs 
Office of the Director of Cen:us Operations, 

Hacipur e  

O - R D E a 
Imphal-#  27th Dec -O f 909 

on the recc=Aendation of the DJ?C in its meeting hold 
un:~ 4"&Lh wid 27th November and it& approval aL, ~4 furth ,!r in 
exercise of the power conferred on thre undersigned under Avle 
7Tof the Gianeral Financial kulehi 1963,, Xr. Usham Kalaila Devi 
,ti.w.z.nq Sekni ai,. Manipur if; appointea as Ax;sistant Compiler in XkUXbLW 
ti.- Ju W-Calt! Qf pay 	 p.m. against 
. thL-jf';QSt Of S.A. V.Ucacted by Shri Ng, Imo Singh#  on 4_2~jr~al 
CC 	 asi from the date of her joining the Service u 

' 

 to 
~ ~a_7 W; 	 until furthar'ordera whiche ~"- to ear 

er  

A. R. Khas 
I— 
	

Director, 

A.142021/3/69-Apptt. 	 Imphal e  the 27th Decaimber y  19 ' - 

coov tot 

1. Y.r. Usham Kwaila Dovj,' 
Awang fiokmai #  Manipur. 

2e .  the Assir-tant(A/C) with a spare copy. 
Per u0n al f 1 18, 
The Agcountw Officcr o;(o tile 
Itinistry of klcaio Affairs. 

A. R. 
Director. 

0 



MWMM~--~ m  d 

A f  -4rA  

C> 

no. 
Govt.-Rzj1.n.1T or,  IMIA 

MITI.,-TRY or jr)j4E. A"AIR3 
Q --~ICE 0? 71C. :)IRECTOR 02 =SUS OP 

VWTIPUR* 

ARf jZ liatta  
ti-a 26th ,4arch *1991-  

0 	 MS  a 

soaa am h0rQW ar,)POin'tcd 
a:,.. ~~~t or 

fojj(~A;irxj par 	 PM - P 'us 1;Aa,.4C>-2040/ R:3 120C 
ible tuvjww tba ralavwt rul" 

0 jvr allatlar..-a as 0119,1isa 	 Parial 0"! six .cro=L times t.0 ti-,, c cn ad-Wa basiS for a 
A. 	 A,8-r~v 
monthzpr 	v=thar ortL=a 'ohichWOr Ja uar 

c, 	 date  of thoir joiniM. 4.  ~.frm tj)a  

11;~Z77'  
i 	rxvi, AwQLVJ 1. 	waar 

A 	

3j,%,j;U-,:Jagth-.iukoag 
2., Jlir:L 

r,6--jj.=ima7L-.a HLmahandra 31=r.-.Iao arah 
j%,,kjkjV;pj~atj UUjud#jx;t)h4, 3Lv 

rii- 	r1dit,= jnv,)~jvad Is n=!b,-,f,1.Qn *, *Id  debitOLUG tO thQ 
46 
1 	

arxj ,3tatj.3-_jcz g  DI-Canatza, DIM-1  
and OomilatJ on P  D1(3)(2)-w Abztr,5~~ 	 i4a arjaz under C;rant No,,42-Camus for ti ~ie financ 

1.991-w92* 

Director* 

March' 91 A,,12.0jj/j/S9-(RTW91 japhal the 26th 

1. U1 cmcarnc-d. 

T1W A=Unt-3 OffiCl3i 0/0  tj-je pay and A= Unts 0 

	

'0 	? 
(-~~Ua),O oovt. of Ini-4a .

4iniztry  Q f lkxa-,, htfairVo 

k=l and. vo-suildings, Now 
Fila No, A,11011/6/09-28ttivt 

4* r-e=. onwl f UaG 
5, 'jW AAZiStant (IVC)' Of thiz Of '-i cu  " ; ' t" 

a :4)&M 

:)irQctor. 

a 0 
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vrj5 
N o.A. 1202 1/3/89-Apptt(ii) 
Government Of India 

Ministry of HOMe Aftairs; '?f f ice of the Director of Census Operations: 
i -Manipur., 

OFFICE ORDERS 
F 3 -1 -, IT -EF-~' -5. P t 1~q i 

Hafiz Hatta MintiLlit.,1 1tj  
Imphal- 7950ot. 

CnIthe re-f'Offfmondations of the DPC in its meetting he.1d on 5th & ~th Sept.191 the following persolls are appointed ( tempordri ~y) to the Posts shown aga V~-riod, u ' 	 inst their narnes for a 
r 	

D  ' 	
Zft.9Q­-,or until further ord 	whichever is e  ' r)  &JpP7 munt will7~ovjev~~­be subject to dile. verification of 

!Nt ~
-, )itn~int 	 ­' 9  - ~'" ~" I C-  ~ 	 arlier 

	

I 	I . 	 edents and Ce-L- tificater, in suppol.-tp  of 
t heir Qa ~ acter/amtO, ~, f- h-i 

1. 	Ed 
YairiFo%- Com,~utor, 

Pay Scale 
20 	

AK I Hemchand-ra §4arma, 
LWaPU'rl BhVigy~bati Leika 4 

Imphal. 

	

30 	 U. Kamila  
Awang Wpai- dQ- 4. 

.1h, winghhoukhoug - do- 

igrei (ST) Langol Housing 
complex, Imphal 	-do. 

Hatim Ali (Hand ic apped) Y.3iri pok L w D ft C 

PEY Scale @ Rs-950-20-1150-EB-2 1 SO 0 
Shr i R-S.Salim(ST),Hundung, ~ hrul 	-d 0- 

Shrl T-Surajkumar Singh,Utipok 	-do- 4 9.'' 	WLri Sirapam I<hamrang(STlYaincj ~ingi-)ok,.rd-(I(,- 
is 

si"9 1 I.-Mayxiity Trnplvil 	-d o- 
Km . A & J-!tmuna Devi (SC) Awang Sekmr:li 	-do- ShrL 0. Inalramani -d o_ 

11  rl C 1-1 	ar 

A R - K han 
Diruct or 

N04 A.1202;"L/3,/@'9-Apptt(ii)J- 
Copy to.-- i 	 ImPhal, 12th Qept 91 

concerned . 
2;') ~)er so:nal. ' f i 1,3  s &"Servic(-3 books 3,.') 

The Accounts Officer 0/0, the PAO (C(:--nSUS) 
1  Governmient of Indi,1, " Ministry Of  F0mP- J-fairs, A.G.C. 1tv & M- bui 

laing,' ~ ew De1h-J .-110()C)1 ,  L 4) T ~(-~ Assistant 	copi c  /,:4 

m 
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'NTOF INDIA GOVE.RNME 
MINISTRYOF HOME AFFAIRS 

OFFICE OFTHE HE 	74 

4' ~:Y7/ 	 Region 

(Name ol*State) 

C E N S U S 1 9 9 1 

Slv~Wfftf. lKi till. 

workin un -temporaq1c4)mm-,4 (q)poiniment basiv, (is 	 in the 
9 	 4t) 'ell  

—Rc*om4-qjdntkttirm Office (it 	 Wide" the Direc101' ()f "'ll-SlIs 

93r Operations, r2 

WillIfA4 (1110 1  W/Ice Ulld 

.4ti.,dIter scivices have hevuAtill be It"'I'lill(Itt'd with. effi-C-1 fi-oln 	 on 

(I Ccot (it I ofredl Icliol I oj,.Vf(ljj , il I ('.Vli I bli.-Olt n i ei i t,IK4tit lit tg t (1) 

44+1her svork- and ~oijduci arelivere 

Place 	r%, 

4Zegiont4Depu iv Direclorqfe -~I'ls'lls Operatiolls 

lzqioll. Dated 



Ali 

ON (V  

MANIPUR UNIVERSITY ~,`) 	F,, Lr 3m Ep 	9  11~ 	r 
A~ A 

/C A NUO CAN011PUR. IMPHAL 	 is 7 E~ -4 Fr 

um,  

R4f. No. INI U/ 	 Date 	-9' 

2 -1 /Cert i. 8 5 

Th;.s is -~i~ ccrti f -1 that 

o t I C 	 College passod the 
in C. (Third-Year) L-  xaminnt ion )V-90  — 

held- in ;t9-9O of this Univcr-

sity un6er Roll No. 	 in e2lee  

wd t h 	 as 

core Subject 
The University has not yet imed 

-,Q 
I 
 h L. Original C( ~*--rtificate for.  the Yea-r;!2911) .. 

OICS DIP TY REGISTRjtJI-I 

011' 

G RA . ,,i . 	 . ... .. 
	

I I*.' ,';. I',,  T[ 11. : 21142J 



min 	 n 	I 	J,  pllw_~ 

2--  0 4, 

i L 

9 	T 

.2oll 	3"LA , 'A  

rnr c G ov P_ a 

lki 	ohs t.j 
a4 	t hei DiF *c t Or 	e, n s s. 'U 

v a n i Pp., 	'A 

OFFIC 
1271993 I rr. phal 	31 

a g;~ 	1991 
Th, c' co l.lVgi ng 	

a pj~o;Ln tm e. 
I 	 M' 

a a ho L 	3"L 	 y 
it 

N-4 v. e. .'. ). -e r) 	SAnct 'l:)a' 	by 	 n 
n L 	 t h FS1, 	CO' , _17 

rn' r. a 	c r 	 fro m t--b 	 Of 	31st h 6 ki 
"Y I 	r Y ,  

0 	 auuyrar 
Shr 	i?h 	'--Vil "  J'Wmar 	 af 	smpr. 
sfll:~ 	y .. 5 	 sm-an Sirigh ilan ay 	 r 

4 	d 	Mian, 	 . c).c 

bhri A, 
Lie" i U. cml put or 

asanta vo  Jr. put :,r 
Z - Lull 91- 	 CO*,nP i ler 

10 	1,14 d 
etpphen C; 	 Assth - C 	Pi I c:!:  n Rnt 	 r b,.,q ~ m 	1, 	 1 -, c"Im p _12 	

a 	
Asstt r -innt J kLv . hri  'Y' 	

nder Ra 1proof 	c 
d 	Ur - R aNiia n 

-3 ra: r 
girze. j Peon 

Nj 	muham -add l: L) e r 
ha ln U: 14  I'l 7 	Mci 

S. 	ena 
Pki  Y 	'C-tc)r" Me. 	L 	-QIA:~L  

'llr1phal f t he 	/199 

fb A 

A' c-'l rl t 	 (C r-..n s u 8 off ts  
2) Tlin P Y 	&' ~,cc!ou . 	of. 	Hom 0 !In 	1: y Gov t 	I ndi a,,. 11  

A G 

Thc FC/Asst'~ (A/C )  Of tilis 

boo ),,/ per rm 	s - 
The so~r v...c e 

rc>i,jrerncd 	iles 

De pkl.'*. 	Di r 	t or 

71 



Vi 	0 	 1 	 1 

L40—d 'fat a,  

No 
Government of' Ind la' 

OFF 	
Ministry Of. 11 01,113 Affairs ICU 011,  THU IMMST ItAit .'Ic ::N1311AL, INDIA 

Xotah House Ai inaxe, 
2/A, Mansinflill Road ,  

New Delhi-) ~0011 

December 26,1 1991. 
To 

ro  v%t C 	Z. 

Subject: 	Absorption o f 
retrenched celisus were 	 n  R , 	 oinploy(303 who 'I I  IIr  

created 	 1311 414-torm 	vjI(.. jjjjC j ()j3  

	

ons. cull.1lectloll 	"10  199 1 Census Operat I 

Sir, 

	

A lar~ 01 flumber of , 8roup 	C 	
' F;Inff **  vluro EI PPOIntod for n nhurt durritioll o r w, 

It " tild Manual proceSsIjI8 of 	your or t1v u ill Cull"ectfori 
ddta Cqllpcted In tll ()  1991. Census flold operations for whi c h Tabulatl oll  offices 	 purposE) - n bout IGO 11 (!g I onal  (11 .1 , 08) have 'been r3el up ...Country. - The work for whici 	 throupilout the 

1  111050 1.6inpornry stnfi b ' act, en8gged Is expectod to be COMpleteQ ,  I 	 have. 
I'l 1992. Thereafter these Offj'ces will be %YOLWd up and the q- taff disbanded. 

2. 
It maY kindly be appreciated thal the mass retrench-ment Of 
-ptaff is bound to createCt human Problem 

0 maSnItudq for tho Centr 	 f grove 
of ' 	 01  UUvernment. 

this grave problem that 	 It IS for 1110  sOlUtion ,and assj ~ t arlce  .(Is 	 1  0111  seeking ,  your Coope!ratlon 
In this 	 lyc elicited ill the 1971 -and 1981 celtsus9s.  ponne6tLon, 	I' Bill 'enclosi ng  0 n-npy (If t1 lo tj , Ll~n  11C81strar' 	 India, Uctouer 19 	 iollor.- No. 24/3/01-Ad.1 da i o(I 
need *  ' 	 wl 'itch eXpInin haVd1Y add 	 S  the  Post"W1  fl'11Y nnd I to It Ovell by '%vny qf 0111phasis. 
3 ­ 	In 	til 	

C"-ct'lllqtQllco.,; 	nna 	roIlq  of 	 , tills 	problaiii, 	I look -  I 	
~ rillg 	1110 	Ilinv.nitudo an ri 	 u r %v a r d t o your  coo p tq,at j on  ass l s tuncO 	nb!~orbltlg -rotranc l, ad census employees , 

-.2 
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yok "" 	v  11  v Min 	0 f f I enn/ I IS I I n /, 111 1 roq u(,in I o d 	 ni in III ni m 	ho I I o fl 	Y to k Ind I.v Justin mil hh1r) , 
" fit hint folio; it 	

n ro 
lu 	Y 0uv 	U f f I ce -e 	al 	

I 

111in vn.qnt-ti It, 	public EIC)CIo l , bodies 1  u I ld er  , ti le control 	 A1 1 1dol'ttikI 
Of your Ministv COnsidev tile rojr0I1L:hed : ' C OjjSUS  0Inj)I 	 Y/D( , partment t o  

ference * 	 OY 1QD 9  Nvoumbly ill pro- to 
ni w recruits by according higher priority and 

special cOnsideration to tile formor. 

Yours faithfully 

(A. It. Nanda) 
Itroistrar General, India 

Encl: As aL)ov6 

o 

Ot 
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	 tto at Immedi  at se 

CIS * 

- -1 1  +1, 
A. 	16/2/(.-~q -c el I pt  

the 4Lh Feb.'94 
To 

The chi set s eer ~1 
00veghment og j ,  

Subsj ect I - Absor Pt ion Of' retrCliclied StaLf Of CF-InSUr Directarat 

In coiltinuation "" bf t1,j q  
off '-ce  letter Of even "Llmher dated I-Ith Dece- i ,ber" 9 2 on ."the subje-t indicated akt)ve I have Lj'ir 110111jur t'j enclost,,hexclith a st&.emenL ahowing the list of ad-110C t-emr-orà ry e(Y1 P1OYvr,.a`fol* %.1tjoen 	 17(sevent: evn) 

-c:,,f F;unctio., , I of 	 brari terminat-ed cOnsequent on tile expiry 	 s ~--rviscosh,3vr 
31 	 j, e Vo at 

. 

held by th'M 14 -e.f -) '3-2e93(A?,-7,1, They havc~ 

Worked in the DArccborate on rPOLIlar ttnif, Scale of PaY In .  dif.ferelit cat 	0 rvcajvp(l 	 ~- VOSLB, As pjr instructt ~ 

to those ro?tr' 	from '"me to time certain concessio n  ma 	
) n 

enched Cen.-mis rmPJ-OYees which w -1-F. extPnOvd 
y be jiv:n 

in recruiting to the suitabir. 	 urto 2 93.2.94 Public crle, vancsa & Pent; 	1:0 ' t u v1d e MinJstry of Personnel, .t or) #Devrirtmerit VE Pereorinel, f,  Traitatir; oji. 1`In-.14024/2/03-Frjtt(D) datrid 4 *(I- 1D3(Cr)j-j er-j cj c.E,- f d) Peon will also be retrerlchAkon 	 Cre Chowkidar/ 
d "Im  to lion nuiplInblity () f 

ant, Oerefor 
I-sr,li.,  for tho 	to 	 ~' ," 1(11 Y 1--0 v -,- toncis, 

to Lhe suitab).e 	
Bboor ~tjti jj  of Llic, r ~~trvnched c Ljj .,;jjs  `?mPloyseses ,Posts if] tile DL31tts. 

J11 the State ~ind jiltimate .-I 
10B&Ation tu LfAs 	 .3t an Varly (Dite. 

0 	 0 . 

I 

A s taterl above 

 

"OlIrs f-aithful.ly 

fie 	f-ii(jerla 
L~ePutj bizuctor. 
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ANNEXURE-9. 

To, 
The ~ Asstt. Director 
Census Operation, Manipur. 
Govt of India, 

Sub i- Prayer for absorption to the post of Asstt. Compiler 
in the Directorate of Census Operation Imphal. 

Sir, 

I have the h*onour to state that from a ruliable source 
one post of Asstt. Compiler is lying vacant in your office. As I 
am ~ axetrenched census employee of this Directorate hence my case 
isjxequired to be considered under the letter - dated 26.12.91 and 
4 .2.94. 

.1 Further I am to say that some of the retrenched employees 
like that of me has already been reappointed of which mention may 
be : made of Smt. N.G. Makan who was also retrenched along with me. 
Even some of my juniors have also been appointed under your 
or6anisation on regular basis of which mention may be made of 
Smt. Y.S.Dinah, At present I am facing lots of fin.6-kncial hards ~hip 
and now it has become difficult for me to run my family. 

It is therefore prayed once again to kindly consider my 
case for the said vacant post occurred due to the promotion 

, ~gra'nted to Sri I Jugen Singh to the post of S.A. which is also a 
vacant%post of ment for SC. 

yours faitiJully. 

Sd/= 

Smt.Usham 1::'.amila Devi. 

12 

1 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

	 ~O 

GUWAHATI  BENCH 

Original Application No.182 of 1999 

Date of decision: This the-4th day` ~ Oif October 1999 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Baruah, Vice-Chairman 

Th.e Hon'ble Mr G.1. Sanglyine, Administrative Member 

8mt Usham Kamila Devil 
,.D/o Late Usham ROpchandra, 
Vill.- Awang Sekmet, Manipur, 
Imphal. 

ByiAdvoca tea Mr B.K. Sharma and Mr S. Sarma.. 

versus.- 

...... Applicant 
f 

5 

:The Union 6f India, represented by the 
Secretary to the G'overnment of India, 
Ministry of Home, New Delhi. 
The Registrar General of India" 

­ .New Delhi. 
3. ~ The Director of Census Operation, Manipur, 

represented by the Deputy Director, 
Census Operations. 	 ...... Respondents 

By ~ Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

0  R  D E  R 

BARUAH.Ji (V.C,) 

This application .  has been f iled by the applicant 
.

se4king*certain directions to the respondents. 

2 ,.: 	Facts for the purpose of disposal of this case are: 

The applicant was appointed Assistant Compiler by 

Annex.ure I Order dated 27.12.1990. A's per this order her 

appointment was only for a certain period, i.e. 
I 
 upto 

28.2.1991. However, by Annexure 2 Order dated 26-3..1991 she 

was asked to continue as Computer for a period of aix 

months. On the expiry of the said period, by Annexure 3 

Order dated 12.9.1991 she was allowed to conti,nUe until 

il 
.4  
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further orders. This order was passed on the basis of t\*e 

D 

recommendations*of the DPC in its meeting held oit 5.9.1991 

and 6.9.1991. On the stre" gth of the Anne "xure 3 order the n 

applicant was continuing till 31.12.1993 when her services 

were - terminated by Annexure 6 Order dated 31'.1 ~ 1 .1993- As 

she was a retrenched employee, according to her, she was 

entitled to get regular appointment. Howeverp iL was not 

do . ne. Be.i,ng aggrieved, the applicant submitted several 

representations /  the ,  last one -being Anne xure 9 dated 

11.3-1998. The representat ions , were not 
I 
replied t*o. Hence the 

present application. 

3. 	We have heard Mr B.K. Sharma,' learned counsel for 

the applicant and Mr 'A. Deb 'Roy, learned ' Sr. C.G.S.C. Mr 

Sharma submits that the ap plicant's case' is squarely 

covered by a decision of the Apex Court "in Un-ion of India 

and others -vf~-r Dinesh Kumar Saxenaand others, r ,, ported in 

.
(1995) 3 SCC 40.1 and also similar orders passed by this 

Tribunal in various cases. Mr Deb Roy does not dispute the 

submissions of Mr Sharma - . 

4.. 	On .  hearing the learned counsel for the parties we' 

dispose of th.  i s application with direction 
I 
 t o the 

respondents to di-spose of 'the, Annexu re 9 representation 

dated 11.3.1998 submitted by. the applicant. 11r ' Sharma 

submits that the applicant may be allowed to submit, yet 

another representation giving details of her claint. She may 

do within a fortnight from today. If such represei)tation is 

filed that shall also be considered by the 'respondents 'and by 

meeting the points raised in the representations and also 

by,following the judicial pronouncements of the I\pex Court 

pass a reasoned order. This must be' done' as early as. 
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possible at any rate within a period of two months I - rom 'the 

date.of receipt of the fresh representation. 

S. 	The application is accordingly disposed of. No order 

as to costs. 

V I C E- CH A IR M AV 

MEMBER(A) 

Y 

- - ,Q 
inkm 



CIA e.. lyryl -)o 

No9C.l8013/l/99-IX(UKV) 
Government of India 

Ministry of Home Affairs 
*-, -Office of.the Director of Census Operations. Mai)ipure 

OFFICE ORDER - 
Imphal.ifie 3H Januaryp2MZ 

In persuance of the Judgement of CAT O Gwahati, in 
OA No* 182/99 and in consideration of the app3 Ication dated. 
13#12*99 submitted by herp Smt* UxhE4m Kamila Devi* a 
retrenched employee is horeby appointed as Arsistant 
Compiler Group 'C' in the Pay scale of Rs#30''0.75-3950m 
80--4590 vice Smte 1,1a Ranibala DeVi on ad--hoc bualis for 6 
months from the date she joins the post.or u)ttil further 
orders whichever is earlier* 

The adhoc appointment will not bestofupon her any 
claim for regular appointment in the grade* 

The pay and allowances will bi" drawn uiider the 
salary heads of S..R.So 

Kho Dinaviani Singh 
Diree:tor * 

NO.Co18013/1/99-IX (UKD)-0,L1mphal # th.e 3rd Japtuary o 20009 

Copy to 9-19 Smte Usham Kamila Devi &  
Awang Sekmai #  Manipur* 

2a.  The Deputy Registrar, CATo 
cuwahati Bench, Guwah'ati. with 
respect to thejudgeffy ,snt passe , 1 on 
4*10 9 99 in OA 182/1999 In CAT Guwahati 
Bench *  Guwahati - 781 005 for informations, 

3# The Under Secretary, Govto of India, 
office of the Regist.rar Gonerl , I.Indiae 

4o The Pay & Accounts Off Icer(cullsus) . 
Govt.of India p  M.11.A., A -G-C-TI. ..Building, 
New Delhi  - 110002 

So The HC/Asstto of thlo office i - ith a spare 
copy each for information and necessary 
actione, 

6# The concerned files. 

Kho ninw
. 
 i)ni Singh 

T)irectoro 

0 a a 

t 

I 	~-; 
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N0 *C* 1801 3/1/94~CC 

G0VP-RbV.j;.NT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OP HOME AFFAIRS 

OFF 'Cr' or  T14E DIRECTOR OF CENSUS OPIMATIONS 
MA141PUR 

Yumnam Leikaj 
-Impho.1-795001 
23rd 

O"ICE 	ORDER 

In Purnuance Of the directive Of Central AdministratiVe Tribunal, Guwahatj Bonch in resp ,~ct NO*60/94 Of O.A. 	
the ad-hoc appointment of 	Snl !.,, N9# Makan, Assistant Compil er  of this , office  is  hereby regularised with innediate erfa ct, 

(S-nTRnr)RA 
ASSISTAUT DII~ LC-Crt 

t'10-C,*10013/1-/94-CC(IIj) 	Dated 	Imphal, 23rd Dec:,, 1 98 
copy to:- 

Smte Ngo MakanD Assistant Compiler 
2) 	The DOPUty Registrar. 

Central Administrative Tribunal, 
Guwahati Bench,, Guwahatj - 5 for information 

8) 	The Head Clerk of this Office for 
Anformation and necessary action 
The Asristant (A./Cs) Of this offjc(.~ for'infOrmntion and necessary action 
for schem(25 like cW q CGZ0jS #etc*  
Other relewnt f-iles, 

(S- 131REND11A 
'ASSISTANT DIRMTolls 
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Af. f a Ixu Cwt Ace 	tiw 	rgkf t 
$a 

Oc t 9fo 

MAdl. 

bwa* Liz 

of %be 4rdev 	Cox 	 WAD  
'Mad w;Lth 	 In% 14, 

)k~ 731-69 OC X994 
mats  Q; the 

Asatt Vire-tor 
'Oth Qct 'm ;!Pq 

Copy to 

o4ntii . 6filver (c 
11000 	 9*: 4t 4 f 4109-ro  

T hs, it*(;* 04 thlis  
X*COJ;diaq in  he appoiattec 
The Aasti,, l ot ., he,.,Of f j~jm lor 

The re larmlit 	je a  

tot. 

Malaga 
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IqOe Co1%13/1/99.IX-(VKT)) 
Oovernment of India 

141nistry of ~fm@ jkffairs 
Of f1CQ Of the Director of Cansus Operation!? Manipur 

_0  n  D  r  R 
ImPhals V*bru;in5 q 200() 

wbereas an Order No*C,19013/1/09-XX(VKV) dated 
30- 12-99 was Issued granting smt, Ushom iKamtla nevi, a 
retzenched cimus eMloyeq  certain cNvessions such 40 
relocation In ataximm age limit to tho actent of tem.. Vorary 86rvI00 rendered by her before retrvwh-rient, 
1Wc4fVtiOn frQm Un sponsorship by mVX*yment PX.3h&ngs 
and priority In OVILOyment In respect of direct rwrilt vacancies In the Central Govt o  subjee't to the flAftllinq 
the eligability criteria prescribed for any dirict re- 
cruit Vaoarvy notified by the Central , Owto  in -3cnaidera-W 
tion of the jUdgment passed by the "Ible Central 
AdministratIVO Tribunal #  Ouwahatl 1390oh on 4th lctober& 
1999 in respect Of O.A, 192/09 filed by Smt, Us ,.I&m  
Kamila Devi 2 

	

Con 	
WhOreas Smt, Usham Kamila DqVj a r0trqn 3jrA 

Bus GMIDY66  wftg again appointed an AsSi2taffIt CrxViler 
in this Mractorate-on ad-hoc basis for a poricl of six 
mmth* wqeof4, 3rd J ~nys2000 under this' office order H0 9  C-19013/1/1§9-,jx(VKD) dated 3rd Japy. 7000 Ili Con-sideration of her application submittod to this office  
On 11-10-99 and 13-.12-99 as por the jud7.ammt c,, p Centr&I 
Aftinistrative Tribunal s  Cuwahatj Bench pa2sed .- D in 
09A* NOe  182/99 

WhOre4l thI OffiCG Of ROgiatrar 1imeral, India 
hW directed that the ad.hoo, appointmant, of ftt. Unham 
Kamils Pevi be torwdnated from the post Of N881 ,itant COmAler without any li ability  , X  th, 0 T)Iractor ~ite for her cOntAnuation in the said post wit!.1  jmmodj at,~j effect 
as such post is tO tie filled In by -Staf f qelect ~on 
Commission and also directed to @end i*WI81t1&% for 
thQ vacant post to the staff Selection cornigal , m with t1w CcVY of the JWQMMt so that the relaxation ppc pe mittad by the central Adminiatrative Tribunal c , v.ld be considered by Staff %*jMtIon Comr-d8slan while MlIng up the post j 

WOW& t11Gr6f0r*@ th* W-hoc appolntfa*nt )f 
"mt- t'sham ramila 1)6vt is hOrObY ter-YOnated froi the 
Poat  Of  A8918twt COMPilor with Immed141te eff~soj-. . 

(Kh. Dinamant ~ Inqh) 
DI R T=T0R 

N 0. C U) 13 /1/19 9.r x (wD) ImPha~ . rabruary 25. 2000 Ccry to Ik;' 1) Imt, Uaham r-amlla I)OVI. A.C 't  for I'nromation, 
Th10 Jt. Registrar olanerc4l# 0/0  thr,  Registrar 
04Weralf India werato t1mIr lettei ,  NO, A,42011/ 14/05-Ad,11 d&tqd 16-24000 for IurormaUon s  
no Pay t .v  Accounts  of E14~sr(Cenauz) 
ArICRQ4-Thilldings 4th Mors D-An ~- , 
Now Delh1_1100@2. 
71)e 11C/Asstte of this Office for Information,, 
The relevant ELle, 

	

r~" 	 (Kh, Din6m ni 	n 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRII 

GUWARATI 

IN 

O.~ 

(a 
I 	 Mu.Lowo"A= namiLAK "WV.L 

_vs- 

Union of India & Oro 

— AND- 
IN - THE  MATTER  -OF 

An Order dtd. 2-3-2000 

passed by the Houlble 
Tribunal in the aforesaid 

Original Application *  

AND 

IN  THE  MATTER  OF 

A show cause for and on 

behalf of the Respondents in the 

shape of an Affidavit. 
I, Shri.. ~ & N, 	 Assistant Director.Census 

Operation #  Manipur,, Imphal t  do hereby solemnly affirm and state as 
follows 

That I am the Assistant Director, Census Operation in the office 

of the Director Census Operation g  Ministry of Home Affairs #  Manipur j, 
Imphal has been impleaded as Party Respondent.NO-3 in the instant 
Original Application alongwith Union of India and Registrar general 

of I ndia. I have been duly authorised 'by the Union of India and 

other Official Respondents to look after the developemint of the 

instant Original Application representing all of them including 

filing of show cause and written statenent. I have received a 

copy Of the Original Application served on Respondent NO*3, gone 
through the same and understood the contents thereof, as such I am 

competent to swear this Affidavit and file show.cause for and on 

behalf of all the Respondents. 

That this Deponent does not admit any of the facts o  statements, 
allegations and averments made by the Applicant in the Original App-
lication save and except - those have been specifically admitted here. 

under in this show cause, Fvrther the statements which are not ~borne 
on records have also been categorically denied, 

contd ...... 2/_ 
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1)~- 

3e) That the Applicant has filed the instant Original Application 

challinging o  interalia t  the validity of her termination of her 

adhoc appointment as Aosistant Compiler in the office of the 

Director t  Census Operation, Manipur, Imphal, vide order No. 

C,18013/1/99-IX(UKD)/304 dtd.25.2.2000 which was issued under 

the hand of the Director v Census Operation#Manipur t Imphal. 

A photostat copy of the-afore-

said order dtd.25.2.2000 is 

annexed herewith and marked 

as ANNEXURE-R  hereof. 

Be it stated that a copy of the aforesaid order was duly 

handed ever to Smti.Usham Kamila Devi on the same day and she 

endorsed the receipt of the same as such the order was effected 

from 25.2.2000 accordingly she was relieved from the adhoe app&i-

ntment as Gompiler from that day l i,e.25,2,2000, 

4*) 'That this Deponent respectfully states that the Applicant 

after having been relieved from the adhoo appointment in pursuance 

of the order dtd.25.2.2000 approached the Hon'ble Tribunal by way 
of filing the present O-A and the Hon'ble Tribunal while admitting 
the said O-A was pleased to direct the Respondents to show cause 

vide order dtd,2,392000 as to why the interim order shall not be 

granted fixing the date on 15,3#2000 for interim order, It was 

also directed that if the Applicant has not been actually released 

from service as on 2.3.2000 her service hkall not be disturbed. 

A photostat copy of the afore-

said order dtd,2,3.2000 is 

annexed herewith and marked as 

ANNEXURE-R  2 hereof. 

5.) That this Deponent respectfully stated that on earlier occa-

sion the Applicant filed another O.A which was registered and num-

bered as O.A.No.182/99 and the Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to 
dispose off the said O.A vide order dtd,4.10.99 ­with a direction 

to dispose off the representation of the Applicant with a reason 

order. In pursuance of the said order passed by the Hon'ble Tri-

bunal the Applicant was appointed as Assistant Compiler on adhoc- 

basis for a short period vide order No.C,18013/9/99:-IX (UKD)dtd3.i.2000* 
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6,* ) That this Deponent respectfully st ates  that in the meanwhile 
the Registrar general of India took serious view in.respewt of 

such adhoc appointment of Applicant and issued directives to ter-

minate immediately auch adhoc appointment by fixing responsibility 
against the arring Officer vide letter NO-A-42011/14/99-Ad.II dtd. 
16*2,2000. Tke contents of the aforesaid letter may be reproduced 
as under : 

I am directed to refer to your letter NO-C.1801311199- 

CC-IX(UKD) dtd.11.2.2000 regarding adhoo appointment of 
Smti.Usham Kamila Devi, 

The appointment made by you in the above case is 
based on misinterpretation of the O:Pder of CAT dtd-4,10.99, 
Only the authority competent to make direct recruitment 

in a particular post can grant relaxation as directed 

by the Court.The post of Assistant Compiler/LDC is re-
quired to be filled in by Btaff Selection C ommission, 

The requisition for the vacant post should have accor- 
dingly been sent to the Staff Selection Co mmission ,, alon_ 
gwith the copy of the Judgement so th at the relaxation 

permitted by the court could be considered by SSC while 
filling up the post. 

In view of the above position yo u  are hereby 
directed to terminate the adhoc appointment of Sati o  
Usham Kamila Devi immediately ojt may pleas$ be ensured 
that termination is ordered in 

I 
 such a way that the 

candidate does not get chance to Otain stay order from 

CAT. A copy of the termination order may be sent to the 
office by return FAX. 

Your aft also directed to fix respon- 

sibility for the above lapse under intimation to this office." 

A Photostat true COPY of the afore-
said letter dtd.16.2.2000 is 

annexed herewith and marked as 

-AN=URE-R  hereof. 
1 7.) Tlat ThLis Deponent further respectfully  states that the joint 
Registrar general of India addressed ail Directors,, Census Operation 

I;vide No.12011/3/2000-Ad.IV dtd.14.2*2000 wherel;y ban was imposed in I 
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respect of adhoe appointments from open market against any long—term 

or short—term vacancy and detailed guidelines for f&lling up of 

posts sanctioned for Census of India-2001 were sent separately, 

A copy of the aforesaid letter 

dtd. 14,2#2000 to annexed here-

with and marked as MNEXURE—R 4 
hereof . 

The guidelines issued in this regard vide letter No.12011/4/ 

2000 Ad,IV dtd.14.2*2000 may be reproduced as follows 

" I am directed to say that a number of posts 

have been sanctioned for Census of India-2001 *  

These posts are required to be filled in as 

early as possible.A o you are aware all the group 

ICI posts sanctioned for the above Census and 

the vacancies caused in group ICI and IDI cate-

gories due to promotion in higher grades ate to 

lie filled by DCOs and the posts coming under 

group 'A' and IBI ate to be filled by Jkhis officeo 

you are requested to ensure that the posts avai-

lable for the census of India-2001 in group ICI 

and IDI are filled in only either by promotion 

or deputation basis in accordance with the pro-

visions of recruitment rules, Direct recruitment 

fvom open market is not to be made in any case 

for the above posts. A suggested midel 'Order' 

for promotion against above mentioned posts is 

enclosed, which suitable needbased modifications* 

If some of the Officials appe-
nted against Census of India-26ft 2001 posts have 
to be regularised later t  on availability of long. 
term vacancies due to retirement,,eta g, separate 

orders for their regularisation must be issued, 

So far as group IBI posts concerned 
you are requisted to send by 25 th Pebruary'2000 

the A.C.R. dossiers for last 5 years,vigilance 

clearance and seniority list of the feeder grades 

of each category of group IBI posts to enable 

us to process the cases for their promotions. 

kgz where eligible persons are not available 

for promotion against group'BI posts, action 

t6 fill up the post on deputation may.be  ini-

tiated by the directorateeAction taken in this 

regard be communicated to ORGI. 
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All POstst to be filled in by deputation may 
be advertised in leading newspapers and employment 
news,through DAVP,in addition to circular to govt,, 
of India and state govt.Officers,etc." 

A copy of the aforesaid guidlines 
dtd.14.2.2000 is enclosed her 
with and marked as AVNEXuRE_R 
hereof, 

8,) That this Deponent respectfully submits that under the facts 
and circumstances as has already been stated in the foregoing paragr-
aphs and more particularly since the Applicant was Ire 	 d __;Ly Lelieve 

/fvom the service appointed on adhoc basis much X ori~ as 0~_Ohie__~Sing 
tkn of order by the Hon'ble Tribunal dtd*2.3*2 0 ence the pitayer 

ence th  

of the Applicant for interim ofter stsyini
~fhe termination order dtd. 

25e2*2000 is not tenable in the eye of law*As such the prayer of 
Applicant for granting interim order by way of staying the Impugned order dtd,25,2 * 2000 is liable to be dismissed. 
9#) That this Deponent'respectfully submits that in the event of 
Applicant's relieved fjVZ from the adhoc appointment by the order dtd.25,2,2000* if the Hon'Ke Tribunal is pleased to grant any interim 
order by suspending or staying the aforesaid impugned order the whole 
character of the case will be changed and the Respondent Department 
will face great administrative inconftnience and also Buffer irre-
parable financial loss,In this back drop the interim prayer of the 
Applicant for staying/suspending impugned orderip dtd.25.2.2000 may 
be dismissed, 

101) That the statements made in paragraphs... 
of the written statement are true to the jWjS beat of mw knowledge 
&ad those have been made in Paragraphs. 	 true to the best of my information which have Iteen derived from the records 
and the rests are zy humble submission before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

.14,fRz 	AND I subscribe mW hand tinto nis Affidavit this the *o***** day of March 2000. 

%4 	490:, 
D E  P  0  NEN  T 

Identified 

A,ddl. CGSCfg CAT O  
GUWAHATI BENCH 
GUWAHATI. 

The Deponent hereof has 
solemnly affirmed and 
declared before me who 
I id tified by Sri... 
-k-4 06K : N.  il"W& 
Addl.CGSC I CAT #.  uwahati 
this the jfL ~Iftday of 
March 2000. 

-ADVOCATE 

I 
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No. C-18013/l/99_1x(uKD) 

Government Of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs Off-ice of the Director of Census Operations Manipur 

0  R  D  E R 
ImPlial, Februaiy-25.2000 

Whereas an Order NO,C0 18013 /1/99-IX(UKD) dated 30-12-99 was issued granting Smt. Usham Kamila Devi a 
retrenched Census enPlOYee certain conc' ,essions such as 
relaxation in maximum age limit to the 'extent of tem-
porary.--,. service rendered by her before retrenchment, 
exGrVtiOn from the sponsorship by Emplo 

I 
 yment Exchange 

and priority in emPlOYment in respect of direct recruit vacancies in th ,3 Central Govt. subject to the fulfillin 
the eligebility* criteria prescribed for any direct re- 
cruit vacancy notified by the Central Govt. in considera-
tiOn Of the Judgement passed by the Horidble Central 
Administrative Tribunal *  Guwahati Bench on 4th October, 1999 in respect Of O.A, 182/99  filed bi Smt. Usham Kamila Devi ; 

%hereas Smt o  USham Kamila Devi . 	 ; . Cens 	 a retrenched 	' , I 

in us emPlOYee was again appointed as Assistant Compilt,r this Directorate on ad-hoc basis for' a period of six 
months w-e9f, 3rd Jany,2000 under this office order 
Noe C- 19013 /l/99-IX(UKD) dated 3rd Jany. 2000 in con-sideration of her application submitted -  to this office on 1 1-10-99 and 13-12 -99 as per the jud4ement of Central 
Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench passed )o in 
OeA* No, 182/99 z  

Wtlereas  the Office Of Registrar General. India 
has directed that the ad-hoc appointment of smt. Usham 
Kamila Devi be terminated frcm the post of Assist ant Compiler without any li abili ty on this  
her continuation in the 	 Directorate for 

ilaid Post with immediate effect as such post is to be  f led in by st&f f Selec ti on  
COMMission and also directed to send requisition for the Vacant post to the St aff Selecti on Ccamission with  
the copy of the Z11:fement so that the relaxation ppr per-mitted by the Central Administrative Tribunal could be' considered by Staff Selection Commission wl -d-le filling up the post I 

Now, therefore'. the ad-hoc appointment of 
SMt- Usham Kamila Devi Is hereby terminated from the 
Post  Of Assistant COMPiler with immediate effect. 

(Kh. Dinamank Singh) 
DIRECTOR 

No e  C;18013/lAg-,X(UKb)/ ~ (- ~ :r 	I 	 i 
I//- 	mphal.lFebruary 25, 2006 CcPY to 1- 1 ) Smt# Usham Kamila Devio A;C* for informati ~m. 

The it, Registrar General; 0/0 the Registrar General *  India worot *  their letter No. A,42011/ 
14/99-Ad.XI dated 16-2-2000 for information e  
The Pay & Accounts Of ficer(Census) , 
ACCR&H-Building, 4th Floor,, D-Wing, 
New Delhi-110002. 
The HC/Asstt ,,  Of this office for information. 
The relevant file, 

1:51 	 (Kh. Dinama SLgh) 
DIRECTOR 



FoRNI No. 4 
See Rule 42 

The Central Administrative Tribunal 
GUWAHATI BENCH . ' s G U WAHATI 

ORDER SREET Oro  
APP,LICATION NO. 

Applicant( s ) 

RC&POudent(s) 

Advocatc . for Applicang s) 

4". 
Advocate for Respon'dcat(s) 

C 

OF 199 

NOIcs Of the Registry 	
Order of  the Tri~~U, 

12.3-2000 

Cm 

C-erl , ' 
	i n be tic i_;4y' 

 
a  

Applj~ation is admitted. mr  13. S.  13as , ufaatarY clearned Addl,c a G e S.0  kLx  
receives  ! 

not,'cG- NO formal no  
be* 	 tIc 9  need .sent. 

~14  List on 3 -4-2000 for written  statement a~d further orders. 
Mr S--~arm'  aslearned counsel for the 

applicant prays for an -interim ord
~r. Mr Basumat 

I,nstructjo 
aFy submits that he has no 

Issue notice to show cause 
as.to, 

 why the Interim order shall not 
be granted. 

List on 15 .3,200o for Int 
I 

erlm order. Meanwhile. 1 - .f the 
applicant has not been 

actually 
relieved from serviceas on toda 

her services shall not be disturbed. 

Sd/MIBIH (A) 

Sd/ MEMBER 

C: 



AgLe x tia 
ell 	 . ~Sx/'Speed Post 

relevam 

~YOINO. A -42011/14/99-Ad.II 
VM R'VM 

It 	 GovMLbaulm of Imm 

mmnRy OF HGW AYFADWGRrH MAmRALAyA 

OFFICE OF TILE 
RZ #-TT~R RiT wrqfqzr 

BTRAR OENERAJ, INDIA 

Kew )elh4 
l6th February, 2000 

To 

The Director, 
Dirpctor'ate nf Census Operations, 
Manipur 
Yumnam Leikai, 
Imphal.- 795001. 

Sir, 

am 	directed 	to 	refer 	t e) 	ycjr 	lettee NO.C.1 ' 8013/l/99-cc-IX(UKD) dated 11.2.2000 regarding ad hoc 
appointment of smt Usha-, Kamila Devi. 

The appointm6nt made by you in the above case 
. 
is ba.sed -on - misinterpretation of the Order of CAT dated 1.10-99 in'respect of O.A. N0.182/1999. ~ Only the*  authority 

competent to make direct recruitment in a particular post 
can qrant relaxations as directed by the Court. The post 'tMIS-1 'of Assistant' Compiler/LDC 

	

\VP 	 is required to be f i I led in by i A4 Staff Selection Commission. The requisition for the vacant i 	A, 	c Post * should have accordingly been sent to the Staff 

V11" -
Selection Commission alongwith the copy of the judgement so 
thc~ t the relaxation permitted by the C6urt codld be' ,(VIP 	

, It considered by SSc while filling 
. 
up the post. 

in view of the abOVe Position, 
Lecte'd to terminate the ad hoc 	

you are hereby 
appointment of smt. U' Kamila Devi -immediately. 	 sham 

- It may please be 'ensurOd that terminatio*n -  is' ordered in such a way that -the candidate does not get 
, 
chance to obtain stay from CAT. A'copy bf-the ordei: itla'y be , .sent to "this Offic e by return FAX.* 

the abo 
You are also directed to fix r* esponsibi-lity for 

ve la pse.under intimation to this office. 

.Yours faithfully, 

JA SH E GUPTA 
Jt. RegiSE-rar Genl.(I). 

(10 , 
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4.1N0 . 12011/3/2000-Ad.;IV 
OV 

GomNuEm OF 1"tA 

MIMSTRY OF HOUB AYFADWORM NUNTRALAYA \016' 
VJ 

Q-111  Trm 4~ 	tj R q;T WTzTyff zr 
OFFICE OF THE RErNMAR GENERAI., INDLA 

2/A Mansingh Road 

K( Prnft'  f" tv 14.2.2000 
New DeOl, dw 

~ T6 

All DCOs 

Subject: Ad hoc appointments. 

Madam/Sir, 

I. am dire.cted to refer to our letter of ven number 

dated 20.1. ~000 and subsequent discussions in DCOs Cl onferen.ce 

during. ~ebr-uary.  3-5, 2000.on the above subject ~and, -clarify 

that ad hoc appointments from - open market are totally banned. 

Any violation of this instruction will be viewed - seriously. 

DCOs are requested to ensure that --no ad hoc 

appoin.tments are- made from open - market against: any.. long t e* rm 

or short term vacancy due to any reason whatsoever. De.l.ailed 

guidelines 
. 

fo 
 . 
r. f illing up -of posts sanctioned for Cens 6 us  0.f 

India, 2001 ar'e being sent separately. You are requ(~~ ted to 
---------- 1~ ___'__­­ --_­  ­-------------- 

4ckngwledge  the receipt,of this letter. 

Yours faithfully, 

T  '1UP J~ AYHR 9* 

Joint Registrar General, India 



.9 rk 

IdOlNu. 12011/4/2000-Ad.IV 

(JUYrAtM1iN1 UF I I IMA 

or 11WO ArrAJP_sjGKn1 J ~IAKTXAtATA 

Or-FICE 01- T1113 RFUISTRAR GENERAI, INDIA 

%.. 
Q 

:1AftFK1,ft1- tV . 2/A_  mansing-h—B90A., 
New DeLhi. the 	 14.02.2000 

To, 
All DCOS, 

Subject  : Filling up 

India-2001. 

Sir, 

the post sanctioned for Census of 

I am directed to say that a number of posts have been 

sanctioned for Census of India-2001. Thesd posts are required 
to be filled in as early as possible. As you are aware all the 

Group ICI 'posts -sanctioned for the above Census and the 
vacancies caused in Group IqL  ar~q__jQL__!;,at!~9.aries  due to 

promotjQn_jn_jj,1n.4~ 	 N --sr-adeA az~e~ to j~e  jilled by DC09 and the 

posts comin  ndpr  Group ` and 'B' are to be filled by this 

office—You are requeste . d to ensure that the posts available 

for Census of India - 2001 in Group ICI and IDI are filled 

in only either by -'promotion  or on deputation  basis In 

the provisions of Recruitment  Rules. Tirect 

recruitment *from__gpen market is not to be  made In any case for 

the above posts. A suggested model 'order' for pr:,,otions 
against above mentioned posts is enclosed, which may be used 
with suitable need based modifications. 

	

If some of the officials appointed against Census-of 	(~i 

India - 2001 posts have to be regularised later, 6h 

vailability of long-term va 
' 

cancies due to retirement etc, 

/'~AAVV~s 
eparate orders for their regularisation must be issued. 

So far as Group - 'B' posts are concerned you are 

requested to send by 25th February'2000 the A.C.R. dossiers for 

last 5 years, vigilance clearance and seniority list of the 

eeder grades of each category of Group 'B* posts to enable 'us 

to process the cases for their promotions. Where eligible' 
persohs are not available for promotion against Group '13' 
posts, action to fill UP the post on deputation may be 

initiated by the. directorate. Action taken in this regard be 

communicated to ORGI. 

. All posts, to be filled in by deputation may be 
advertised in leading newspapers and Employment News, through 
DAVP, in addition to circular to Govt. of India and State Govt. 
offices etc. 

	

Yours faithfully, 	. ! 

(M. It. Singh) 
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

I 



OFFICE ORDER 

The 	following 	Name of lower post 
	

in 	the 

Directorate of - Ce nsus Operations, 	 are 

promoted to the post of 	Name of higher post  —) on regu,lar 

basis in temporary capacity with effect from the date they take 

charge. of the post until 28.02.2001 or till further orders 

whichever is earlier 

(Name of officials being promoted 

 
 
 

The above promotion has been made against the purely 

temporary posts sanctioned for Census of India 2001/ 

resultant vacancies caused by promotions against posts 

sanctioned for Census of India -  2001, and this promotion will 

cont-~ nue only upto their sanctioned period. The abrove 

promo4l on order shall not bestow upon the afore mdnt ~ioned 

officials any claim for regular promotion 'against long term 

vacancies or core posts. 

The above officials shall automat .ically stanJ reverted 

as Name of lower post on the expiry of the above 

referred date(s) even if no separate order for reversion is 

issued. 

DD/AD of Census Opertions 

S 

Q 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GUTWAHATI BENCH 
GUWAHATI 

O.A.No. 89/2,000 

Smt,Usha.m Kamila D eav i 

V.s - 

Union of India & Ors 

wRITTEN STATEMENT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF 

RESPONDENT Nos,. 1, 2 and 3. 

1~1* 
­~

_ 1-1 

Shri Kh. Dinamani Singh, Director of Census 

Cperations, Manipur, Ministry of Home Affairs, Imphal 
do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows : 

That I am the Director of Census Operations, Manipur 
Ministry of Home Affairs and I have been impleaded Party 
Respondent No. and I have received a copy of the original 

application, gone through the same and understood the 
contents thereof. Further I have been authokised by the 
Union of India and other Official Respondents to re-

present in this case by way of filing written statement 

and taking steps from time to time, As such I am ccmpetent 

to verify and file this written statement for and on my 
own behalf as well as for and on behalf of the other 
official Respondents. 

That this Respondent does not admit any of the 

facts, statements, allegations and averments made in 

the original application save and except those have been 

specifically admitted hereunder in this written state-

ment. Further the statements which are not borne on 

records have also been categorically denied. 

That as regards the contents of paragraphs 1,2,3 

and 4 of the original application this answering Res-
pondent does not make any comments since those are 
matter of records and law. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.2 of 
the original application this answering Respondent 
respectfully states that the applicant was first 
appointed in the department on 27-12-90 as Assistant 
Compiler for a short period till 28-2-91 and then 

contd.... .. ~ 2/_ 
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as Computor on 26-3-91 against the post created for 1991 

Census works on ad-hoc basis and her appointment was 

extended frcm time to time till her termination to her 

service w.e.f. 31-12-93 due to abolition of 1991 Census 

post. Thereafter Smt. Usham Kamila Devi filed and 

original application being No. 181/99 which was finally 

disposed Of by the Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati Bench vide 

order dated 4-10-99 and in pursuance of the :said order 

passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal a representation was 

submitted by the said Smt. U.K, Devi. However, her prayer 

in the representation would not be accepted since there 

was no vacant post Of Assistant Compiler at that time. 

Thereafter, the applicant submitted another representation 

for her appointment on ad-hoc basis in the same post. This 

was considered and considering her acute financial problem 

she was appointed on humanitarian ground on adhoc basis 

on 3-1-2000 against a vacancy caused by an adhoc promotion. 

It is pertinent to mention here.that the applicant was 

appointed for six months on adhoc,basis from the date of 

her joining. However, since the said appointment was 

irregular inasmuch as such appointment should have been 

made through the Staff Selection Commission which is the-

recruitment agency and competent to relax the eligibility 

criteria for recruitment in theparticular post-and as it 

was not done through Staff Selection Commission, the 

Registrar General, the Respondent No. strongly viewed and 

directed the answering Respondent to withdra w the appoint-

ment of the applicant vide his letter No. 42011/14/99-Ad.Il 

dated 16-2-2000. In pursuance of the aforesaid letter issued 

by the Registrar General of India and with a view to rectify 

the irregularity in respect of the said appointment the 

adhoc appointment of the applicant was withdrawn vide 

order NO.C.18013/1/99-IX(UKD)/308 dated 25-2-2000. The 

action taken against the applicant for withdrawing her 

appointment has been done for administrative convenience 

and selling the things right which was done bonafide. ­ 

5. 	That'as regards,  the contents of paragraph 4.3 of the 
original application this answering Respondent does not 

want to repeat the same for the sake of bravity, however 
he reiterates the statements made in immediate preceding 
paragralbhs of this written statement. 

contd..... 3/- 

__ --I, 
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6 # 	That as regards . the contents Of paragraph 4,4,of 
the original application this answering Respondent does 
not make any comments since those are matter of records. 

7. That asr6gards the contents of paragraphs 4.4 and 
.4.5 of -the original application this answering Respondent 

respectfully states that the applicant was appointed on 
adhoc basis against the post created for 1991 Census and 
her said adhoc'appointment was terminated w.e.f. 31-12-93 

consequent upon the abolition of the post created for - 
1991 Census vide Registrar General's letter No. 2/4/90- 
RG(Ad.II.) dated 30-11-93. Thereafter she was not engaged 
again in, this department till her adhoc appointment made 
on 3-1-2000; 

8 1  That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.7-of-the 
original application this answering Respondent respectfully ~ 

states that the cases.of Sri A.S. Stephen and Smt. Ng.Makan, 
referred to by the applicant were not ~ similarly situate d 
persons with the applicant as Sri A.S. Stephen and Smt, 

Ng. Makan were allowed by the Hon'ble Tribunal to continue 

their services without any break. The other cases.were also 
different with the case of the applicant and on.consideration 
of the merit of the individual cases their prayer were 
allowed'*'-In the present case, however, the termination of 
the applicant has been effected in order to rectify the 

administrative bonafide mistake in respect of recruitment 
of the applicant. It is pertinent to mention here , that in 

order to meet the financial constrain to the Govt. of India 
have imposed ban,in respect of such adhoc appointment and 
to minimize the financial implication during the census 
cperations in the enyjloyment, Govt. of India has taken a 
policy decision that"no appointment from open market will 
be made for.the census work for the Census 2001. - Such 
decision has been conniunicated vide Registrar General 
letter No. 12011/3/2000(Ad.lv) dated 14-2-2000. 

A photostat true copy of the 

aforesaid letter dt. 14-2-2000 

is annexed herewith and marked 
as ANNEXURE-'Al  hereof. 

9, That as regards  the contents Of paragraph 4.8 of 

the original application this answering Respondent does 

not make any comments. 

contd ..... 4/- 
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10* That as regards the contents Of paragraph 4.9 of 
the original application this answering Respondent res-

PectfullY states that the scheme and the concession/re-

laxation for absorbtion of retrench personnel are to be 

considered on the basis Of availability of vacancies 
that can be filled up by-direct recruitment through Staff 

Selection Commission according to suitability of retrenched 

census employees as per direction of the Govt. of India 

issued from time to'time. Further it ispertinent to 
state here that as has been Stated that the policy in 
respect Of en4agement of census employees has been changed 

and at present a cOmplete'ban on direct recruitment has 

been imposed. Be it also Stated that the office letter 

dated 26-12-91 and other circulars referred to by the 
applicant are design Only to help the retrench census 
'employees to find employment else where and are not intended 

to create false hopes in the mind Of the applicant that 

she will be given permanent empl9yment as claimed, Under 

the facts and circumstances the instant original applica-

tion is not tenable as such the Same is liable to be 
dismissed. 

That as regards the contents Of paragraph 4. 10 of the 
original application this answering Respondent respectfully 

states that the result and vacancy due to prCmotion of 

Shri 1, Jugin Singh has already been filled up by One 

Schedule Caste Departmentql candidate on promotion. it is 

not true that there is no Departmental Schedule Caste 

candidate suitable for promotion as alleged by the applicant. 

and " therefore it is-also not true that the post will be 

alloted to some outsider without considering the interest 

of the applicant. However, immediately after the lifting 

of ban on direct recruitment along with the requisition of 

candidates, the judgement and order of the Hon'ble Tribunal 

passed against the applicant will,be forwarded to the 

Staff Selection Commission so as to relax the eligibility 
in favour of retrench census employees, 

F 

That as regards the contents Of paragraphs 4.11 & 4.12 
of the original application this answering Respondent does 

not make any Comments since those are matter of records. 

contd., .,. 5/_ 
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That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.13 of the 
original application this answering Respondent respectfully 
states that as has been stated the case of the applicant 

is not similar to the cases of others. She was holding a 
promotional post with no lein on her previous appointment, 
The applicant worked as Assistant Compiler for only two 
months frcm,27-12-90 to 2.8-2-91. The post of Computor to 
which she was appointed subsequently on 26-3-91 and worked 
till 31-12-93 was a promotional post. I 

That as regards the contents Of paragraph 4.14 of the 
original application this answering Respondent for the sake 

I 

of bravity does not repeat the same, however, he reiterates 
the statements made in paragraph of this written statement. 

That as regards the contents Of paragraph 4.15 ofthe 
original application this answering Respondent respectfully 
states that the termination of the applicant's adhoc appoint-
ment has been made with a view only to rectify the inadvertant 
administrative mistake and to follow the Govt. of India new 

policy in respect of engagement of census workers for the 
census operation 2001. The aforesaid termination order dated 
25-2-2000 was duly received by the applicant on 25-2-2000 

itself and as such the same took effect from 25-2-2000. 

16, That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.15(sic) 
of the original'application this answering Respondent res-
pectfully states that the matter of routing through Staff 
Selection Cam-aission is a government policy and appointment 
is subject to availability of -regular vacancy, Regularisation 
of any appointment is also a natter of government policy, 

It is pertinent to mention here that appointment made in 
violation of Rules and Regulation and instructions/directives 
issued by the Government of India from time to time and 
established procedure as has been the case of applicant 
cannot sustain in the eye of law. As such, as has been 
explained. though the applicant was appointed for a period 
of six months on adhoc basis, her appointment necessitated 
to be terminated on the reasons of procedural lapse and due 
to change-,of policy of the Govt. of India, thus the allega-
tions levelled by the applicant have no legal merit and 

liable to be rejected and on that count the entire original 
application is liable to be dismissed. 

contd ...... 6/- 
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That as regards the content's of paragraphs 4,16, 
4.17 and 4.16 of the original application this answering 
Respondent respectfully states that the adhoc appointment 
of the applicant was made with a view to honour the 

judgement on order of the Tribunal considering the 
economic sutfei-ing of 1~he' applicant before receiving 
the instruction from t~ e*  Govt. of Indii as regards the 
change in policy relating to engagement of census employees 
in anticipation of unchanged policy follo-ued on earlier 
occasions.. However, on receipt of instructions from the 

Govt. of India vide No. 12011/4/2000-Ad.IV dated 14-2-2000 
issued under the hand of Under Secretary to the Govt. Of 

India, Ministry of Home Affairs No. 12011/3/2000-Ad.IV 
dt. 14-2-2000 issued under the hand of Joint Registrar 
General of ]Endia, Ministry of Hoipe Affairs it became 
obligatory on the answering Respondent to comply with 
such instructions, As a - result the said adhoc appointment 
of*the applicant was termindted as mention above. It is 
Pertinent to mention that during the relevant period of 
time there was no regular Vacandy in the Directorate of 

~ Census Operations, Manipur and the said appointment was 
also not routed,through the.Staff Selection Commission 
whibh is a mendatory precedure and which is a competent 

'agency for recruitment against any vacancy by giving 
necessary relaxation of eligibility criteria. Since in 
the case of appointment of the applicant there was prOce-
dural lapse as stated and the said appointment was against 
the policy decision of Govt. of India, hence the adhoc 
appointment of applicant was terminated.' 

That as regards the contents-of paragraph 4.19 of 
the original application this answering Respondent 

respectfully states that the case OfSmt, Ng. Makan as 
referred to by the applicant as has been already explained 
that it is a complete different from the case of the 
applicant. However, it is stated that she cannot establish 
her right by comparing the case of others without taking 
into hermerit of the case individually considering the ~ 

facts and cirdumstances , of the case of every individual. 
On-that count the claim of the applicant is not sustainable 
and for that matter the original application, in entirely 
is not maintainable as such liable to be dismissed, 

contd ...... 7/- 
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That as regards the contents of paragraph 5 of the 
original application this answering Respondent respectfully 
submits that as has been explained the present original 
application does not bear any legal valid ground and' as 

such the same is not maintainable and the same is liable 
to be dismissed. 

That as regards the'contents Of paragraph 6 & 7 of 
the original application this answering,, Respondent does 
not make any comments. ,  

2 1. That as regards the contents Of Paragraphs 8 & 9 of 

the original application this answering Respondent res-

pectfully submits that under the facts and circumstances 

and reasons as hash been explained above since the instant 

original application does not bear any merit and not 

7 tenable in the eye Of la-W as such the applicant is not 
entitled . any relief including the interim relief as prayed 

for* Thus the instant original application is liable to 
be dismissed. 

V  E  R  I P  I  C A  T 1  0  N 

I s  Shri Kh. Dinamani Singh, Director of Census 
Operations, Manip ~ir, Ministry of Home Affairs do hereby 
solemnly affirm and state that the statements made in 
this verification - including ~ those-have been made in 
paragraphs . Pt.?! 	 of the written 

statement are true to the best of my knowledge and belief ,  
and thbse have been made in paragraphs . /0*  

f8 
* 0 # 0 0 0 4 . .0 . are true to my information which have 

.been derived from the records,and the rests are my humble 
submission before the Hon'ble Tribunal, 

AND I verify and sign this ,  verification this 
P P 15-  

le-L 	-12,0,tf the . 0 * too d- * 4 # day of 	 2000. 

j4A 

D E  P  0  N t N T- 
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To, 
All DCOS, 

Census of 
Subject  : Filling up the post sanctioned for 

India-2001. 

Sir, 

I am di rected to say that a number of Posts have been 

sanctioned for Census of India-2001. These posts are required 

to be filled in as early as possible. AS you are aware all the 

Group 	C ,  *posts -sanctioned for the above Census and the 
vacancies caused In Group 'C'  and 	 due to 

promot1Pz_in__b1sAe_x__9 dea ~ a icle 	 Ily _~_O.!?e jIlXcd_ _9PQ9__a_nd the 

pos 
. 
t s comiU vnde,;_  ~roup 'A'  and. 'B i  are to be filled by thic 

available 
office. You are requested to ensure that the VO*t* 

in Group 1 c ,  and '0' are filled 
for Census of India - 2001 

in only either by promotion' 
.. 
or on deputat on 6aSis  in 

'fiddbf_aa~ce with the provisions of Recruitment Rules. Direct 

recruitme.nt'fro en market is not to be made in any ci—,e ~for 

the  above OStB. A suggested model 'order' for Fr~omotions 

against above mentioned posts is enclosed. which may be used 

with suitable need based modifications. 

if some of the officials appointed 
a gainst Census - Of 

egularised' later, 	on 
India - 2001 Posts 

' 

have to be r 	
to retirement etc# 

vailability of long-term va 
' 

cancies due 	
issued. 

eparate orders for their regularisation must be 

concerned you are 
So far as Group ­ B' posts are 

'ested to send by 25th rebruary'200 0  the A.C.R. dossiers for 
requ I eniority list Of the 
last 5 years, vigilance clearance and s 

je Group 'B' posts to enable -us I  eeder grades of each category of 

to p~ocess the cases for their 
promotions. Where eligible' 

persobs are not available for promotion against Group 'S' 
may be 

posts, action to  fill 
up the post on deputation 

4._- initiated by the- directorate. Action taken in this regard be 

communicated to ORGI. 

All Posts, to be filled in by deputation may -be 

advertised In leading newspapers and Employment News, through 
DAVP, in addition to circular to Govt.. of India and State Govt. 

offices.etc. 

Yours faithfully, 

(M. it. Singh) 
under secretary to the Govt- of India 

e~ 

ko\  



OFFICE  ORDER 

The 	following Name of lower  post 	in 	the 

i  rec ' torate ."'of.-  CensuS Operations, are 

promoted to the . , post 'of Name  of "  hi!Rher  post  on regular 

'basis in temporary capacity with effect from the date they take 

'charge o f "the ~ post until 28.02.2001 -or till ,'f urther orders 

whichever i s - earlie rt.. .:I,: 

I.: 	(Name of officials  being.. promoted.. -.-' 
2. 

34 
4. 

"J 

The above promotion has been made against the purely 

.temporary, -  posts sanctioned for Cen.sus- of India, 2001/ 

resultant. ^vacancies -- caused by promotions against posts 

C 	 d.this promotion. 'will for,.,, ~ ensus of India.- -..: ~2.001, , an 

iod 	The abr.-lve contknue only,­  uptQ their sanctioned per 

promo4on order'. shall not bestow upon -..the af ore. mdntioned 

officials any!., -claim Jor regular promotion, against long term 

vacancies-...or- core, :  posts. 

The a,bom of ficials shal l ..automatically' s t:a r. 3 reverted 

-as Name ,  'of -Jower  post  on the expiry of. the above 

referred da'te ~(s - )~ _ even' if no -sepa rate order f or reversion is 



Telegrahs "'REG (;QNLWD-' 
4-INO. 12011/3/2000-Ad.;Iv 

LIN 	 ff'QM 
GoYaRxwxm OF INDiA 

T14 11 CrT" 
MIMSMY OF HOM AYFADWO&M MANTP-JUAYA 

Rm 4; qV ,Nt-jrk R;T wmiffxr 
OFFICE OF THE REGWTRA.R GUNERAJ, INDIA 

2/A Mansingh Ko ~xd 

KI PrRft, f" ~5 14.2.2000 
New Delhi, the 

T o 

All DCOS 

Subject: Ad hoc appointments. 

Madam/Sir, 

1. am directed to refer to our letter of ven number 

dated 20;1. ~000 and subsequent discussions in DCOs Conference 

during. ~ebruary 3-5, 2000 on the above subject ~and, -clarify 

s from - open market are total'IX b.,anned.:. that ad hoc appointment 

Any viola.tio.n. of this instruction will be viewed 'seriously. 

DCOs are requested to ensure 
. 

that --no ad hoc 

appoin.tments are - made.  f rom open market againse . 
any.-long term 

De,-zailed or short term vacancy due to any reason whatsoever. 
of guidelines for, filling up of posts sanctioned for Cennms c. ,  

-xl~ 	ndia, 2001 aie  being sent separately. You are request .ea to 

acknqwledge  the receipt of this letter. 

- V Yours faithfullys 

JAY HR E' UPTA 
Joint Registrar General, India 
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Sri B. S. Basumotaryll  M. A.,LL M. 
Addl.'CGSC, CAT 
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FED&A 

BEFORE THE CENiiii - AbRihigTRAVI-V-E--TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. No.  89 of :2qL2 

Smt. U.K.Devi. 

-versus- 

Union of India & Ors. 

Rejoinder_to_the_Writtqg_Qtatement 

That the applic ant has received a copy of the ws and 

has gone through the same and understood the contention made 

therein. Save and except the statement,which is admitted herein 

below,.other may be treated as total denial. 

That with regard to the statement made in para I to 

of the ws the applicant offers no , comment on it., 

That with regard to the statement made in para 4 of the 

affidavit in opposition the applicant denies the correctness of 

the same and begs tfstate that her initial appointment as Asstt 

Compiler was made pursuant to a recommendation of DPC against a 

vacant post crated/vacated by Sri Ng Imo Singh and the said 

M 

	

	

appointment was made following the due process of law. Thereafter 

vide order dated 31.12.93 her service was terminated without any 

:Pnotice and without following the due process of law by the 

respondents. Applicant being aggr ieved by the said order of 

termination had approached the Hon'ble Tribunal by way of filing 

O.A. No 182 of 1999. On 4.LM.99 the Hon'ble Tribunal after 

hearing the parties to the,proceeding,was pleased to dispose of 

the said O.A directing the respondents to consider the case of 

the applicant in the light of various Apex Court Judgment. 

Pursuant to the said Judgment and order dated 4.10.99, she 

submitted her representation enclosing the said Judgment and the 

17 



respondents aShIpg on the said representation as well as the 

Judgment of the Hon'ble Tribunal issued an order dated 3.1.2000 

appointing her in the vacant post of Asstt Compiler. The' said 

vacant post occurred due to the promotion given to one Smt. H.R_ 

Devi. However, after few months , the respondents have issued an 

orde'r dated 25.2.2000 terminating the service of the applicant 

Violating the judgment passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. The 

r~~es ondents have failed to take into consideration the various 

cluidelines issued by the Govt. of India from time to time in this 

Wegard, and so also the Apex Court judgment laying down the law 

in this regard. As per the said impugned order the respondents 

'
have insisted upon some irrelevant facts in respect of 

qualification but in fact under same fact situation persons 

similarly situated like that of the applicant namely Smt Ng 

hakan. has been regularised. The respondents however, in 

eegularisinc the service of Smt Ng Makan id not insists on those 

lualifications, and hence the stand taken by the respondents are 

pelf contradictory and after thought. Needless to say here that 

Ofter filing of the present application numbers of similarly 

situated employees like that of the applicant had approached the 

Hon'ble Tribunal by way of filing various OAs and the same have. 

been allowed in the light of Hon'ble Apex Court Judgment and most 

of them have been regularised. The applicant is also prays for a 

similar direction in this case, by setting aside the impugned 

order dated 25.2.2000 with a further - direction to regularise her 

service with retrospective effect with all consequential service 

benefits as has been done in others case. 

4. 	 That with regard to the statement made in para 5 and G 

ofthe ws the applicant offers no comment on it. 

18 



15. 	 That with regard to the statement made in para-7 of the 

ws the applicant while reiterating and reaffirming the statement 

We above as well as in the OA , denies the correctness of the 

i- 
ame  and begs'to ptate that the issuance of the impugned order is 

I  r sult of arbitrary action of the respondents and same 

Lepicts -total non-application of m ind by the respondents. 

That with regard to the statement made in paran 	of 

he ws the applicant while denying the statements made there in
y  

l
ei - erates the statement made in the O.A. and begs to state that 

insp ,i~~ te of clear cut direction from the Hon'ble Tribunal in GA No 

82 of 1999, 
the respondents have issued the impugned order dated 

lie 25 . 2 . 2000 Y which is per-se illegal and same is contemptuous in 

hli4 t and for that the respondents are liable to b e punished. 
J 

: 
iving a temporary appointment the respondents have given a show 

t6at they have complied with the Judgment of this Honible 

TQ- 

In fact the'respondents have shown their disregard to 

Said judgment. 'the Hon'ble Tribunal made a categorical 

m regarding the Apex Court judgment ( Govt of Tamilnadu & 

OF 
i 

 s -vs-  G. Md Ammenuddin & ofs, 99 (7) SCC 499) laying down the 

Qw and hence the impugned order dated 25-2.200M can be.termed as 

illenal -and liable to be set aside and quashed. On the other hand 

tH ~: I stand taken by the respondents regarding the orders dated 

1 ,11.2.2000 is also not sustainable since they are also 

contradictory and violative of the law laid down by Hon'ble Apex 

-.ol r t . 

That with regard , to the statement made in 
., 
para-9 of the 

s the applicant while reiterating the st 
. 

atement made above and 

in the O.A. begs to state that there are numbers of vacancies in 

T  

Of ch  the applicant can be accommodated by regularising her 

ices. er 
~,
V 	 From the orders dated 14.2.2000 it reveals that there 

,

re, vacancies and hence the stand regarding want of vacancy is 
~ i 
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baseless. 	It 	is 	further 	sated that the 	stand 	taken 	by 	the 

Vespondents regarding the change of policy as well as the ban 	on 

ecruitment 	is 	baseless and same is violative of the 	law 	laid 

Pown by the Hon'ble Apex Court. 

That with regard to the statement made in the paragraph 

140 of the ws the applicant denies the correctness of the same and 

Pegs to state that there are numbers of va cancies lying 	unfilled 

Junder the respondents and in the light of Apex Court verdict, 	the 

applicant 	can 	very 	well 	be accommodated 	by 	regularising 	her 

Uservice granting all 	the consequential service benefits. 

19. 	 That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 	12 

!1 of 	the ws the applicant offers no comment on 	it. 

10. 	That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 	13 

land 	14 of the ws, 	the applicant while reiterating the 	statement 

made 	above 	as well as in the OA begs to state that 	the 	entire 

~~~~ action on the part of the respondents are based on 	arbitrariness 

&"~and malafide and 	same depicts total non-application of mind. 

;11. 	That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 	15 

the applicant while reiterating the statement made above as 	well. 

ias 	in 	the 	OA 	begs to state that 	the 	entire 	action 	of 	the 

~ respondents 	are 	violative of the law laid down by 	the 	Hon'ble 

~~i~ Apex 	Court 	as cited above and hence same is liable 	to 	be 	set 

)aside and quashed. 

112. 	That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 	16 

and 	17 of the ws the applicant while reiterating 	the 	statement 

Imade 	above 	as well as in the OA begs to state that 	the 	policy 

framed 	by the respondents can not override the law laid down 	by 

Ithe 	Flon'ble Apex Court and hence same is not sustainable in 	the 

eye of 	law. 

13. 	That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 	18 

of 	the 	ws the applicant while reiterating 	the 	statement 	made 

20 



above as well as in the OA begs to state that the case of Smt Ng 

Makan who was similarly placed like that of her has been 

considered by the respondents and now she is enjoying the benefit 

of regularisation where the present applicant is yet to get her 

absorption. By a similar order of appointment said Smt Ng Makan 

got her appointment and by the same order along with Ng Makan , 

the services of the applicant has been terminated and hence the 

applicant is entitled similar treatment from the respondents as 

has been extended to said Smt Ng Makan. 

14. That with,regard to the statement made in paragraph 	19 

to 21 	the applicant denies the correctness of the same and begs 

to state that the stand taken by the 	respondents are per-se 

illegal and arbitrary and same is liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 

2 
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VERIFICATION 	f 
1, Smt Usham Kamila Devi.,d/o Uhham Rupachandra, aged 

Pboul 35, resident of Awang Sekmet, Manipur, do hereby solemnly 

laffirm 	and 	verify 	that 	the 	statements 	made 	in 	the 

1paragraphs 	 Y Ion! ...... 
jarelrue to my knowledge and those made in paragraphs. 3.1001town 

C.Ire matters of records which I believe to be true and the rests 

l
a -r-e my humble submissions before the Hon'ble Tribunal and I have 

Inot suppressed any material facts of the case. 

And I sign this verification on this the 26th day of Feb, 

112001. 

0' 

i 


